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RACING TRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid Official

posted 11:00 AM

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

ONSECUTIVE YEARS. e y_lr"
irs NGTMSTMEME RACES

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 1 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
glrl grid=FV, F5, FF(Split Start)

Pos No. Name PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown
1 27  zachary Rivard 1 FF 2:26.292  Macomb MI
2 33 Jeffrey Bartz 2 FF 2:26.540  Pjymouth wi
3 O  matthew Round-Garrido 3 FF 2:26.713  Stourbridge London UK
4 7 3 Robert Perona 4 FF 2:27.455  Indianapolis IN
5 ]_3 Misha Goikhberg 5 FF 2:27.573  Vaughn On
6 4 ciff Johnson 6 FF 2:27.945  Stilwell KS
7 85  David H. Livingston I 7 FF 2:28.962  Nashville TN
8 84  steverorer 8 FF 2:31.934  Fox Point Wi
9 137  silkephart 9 FF 2:33.666  Colorado Springs CO
10 18  chuckhom 10 FF 2:33.813  Los Gatos CA
1 12 Tezio stefaneli 1 FF 2:34.286  Elkhorn WI
12 1 1 Yuven Sundaramoorthy 12 FF 2:34.930  Schenectady NY
13 30 6 Scott vreeland 13 FF 2:35.320  Livermore CA
14 xX88 Tmkaue 14 FF 2:48.202  St. Charles IL
15 XXX split split 1 SPLIT
16 43  Aaroniis 1 F 2:27.703  Farmington MN
17 64  ustin Gaver 2 Fs 2:31.160  Milwaukee WI
18 (03  Dparrel Greening 3 5 2:34311  Fond du Lac WI
19 78 3ason Martin 4 F 2:36.350  River Grove IL
20 2 Carl Maier 5 F5 2:41.453  Grand Prairie TX
21 (02  zachary whitston Y 2:47.498  Austin TX
22 8  effLoughead 2 RV 2:47.763  Darien IL
23 5 Ron whitston 3 R 2:48.388  Neenah WI
24 72 Andrew Whitston 4 2:48.650  Neenah WI
25 21  Graham Loughead 5 R 2:54.135  Darien IL
26 8 1 Joseph Bertolucei 6 FV 2:56.915  Mount Prospect IL
27 X07  cavinstewar 6 Fs 2:57.866  Novi MI
Announcements

Car 07, 88 did not meet 115% rule

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_IDRegion G1Q1 Best Tn610Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

291871_5

105156_4

608853

439562

410612

117710

251277

204815

218084

229541

499339

515218

416774

324307

192171

233036

191044

433734

232636

33931_4

59992_1

33931_1

289416

59992_6

194240_1

290303_1

OVR

Milw

BVR

IND

GLN

KCR

TEN

Milw

Colo

SFR

Milw

MHR

SFR

CHI

LOL

Milw

Milw

CHI

Tex

Milw

OVR

Milw

Milw

OVR

CHI

DET

3:00.766 2:27.377  Wilwood Disc Brakes

2:56.798 2:27.839

2:47.979 2:28.502

2:49.783 2:28.638

2:47.329 2:27.608  Susi Uhl Art RiceRacePrep
2:50.774 2:28.826  Alpine Litho-Graphics;
3:27.774 2:29.338  ThermaMasters

3:04.938 2:32.552  K-HILL MOTORSPORTS/HOOSIER/FORRER SUPPLY

2:34.495
3:08.423 2:34.329  Drivers Services
3:07.330 2:35.008  Millennium Forms

2:38.122  K-Hill Motorsports
3:10.035 2:38.376

2:48.202 Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe

2:30.489  Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier

3:10.199 2:35.195

3:20.141 2:37.611  Pro Motorsports

2:52.621 2:39.136

3:41.093 2:46.534  Mitchell Racing Service

3:11.415 2:48.476  Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA
3:12.032 2:48.379  Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead DDS
3:15.110 2:49.017  Subway/Hoosier

3:10.566 2:52.453  Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier
3:17.341 2:54.676  Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios
3:29.894 2:58.688  J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier
2:57.866 SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 11:05:54 AM
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RACING TIRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid Official
posted 11:00 AM o, kel T

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

irs NGTMSTMEME RACH

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 2 - Sanction 19-ST-6007

g2rl grid=SM
Pos No. Name PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown
1 49 Peter Ensor 1 sM 2:43.545  Finksburg MD
2 2 5 Michael Gagliardo 2 SM 2:43.584  Glenview IL
3 75  voytek Burdzy 3 sm 2:43.635  Shiller Park IL
4 39  pannysten 4 sM 2:43.640  Fort Lauderdale FL
5 22  Daniel Bender 5 sM 2:43.862  Northbrook IL
6 2 JimDrago 6 SM 2:43.990  Memphis TN
7 47  Preston Pardus 7 sm 2:44.033  New Smyrna Beach FL
8 56  ToddBuras 8 SM 2:44.044  Melbourne FL
9 74  MattReynolds 9 sM 2:44.051  Fair Oaks Tx
10 0 7 TylerBrown 10 SM 2:44.224  Muskego WI
1 27  TomBrown 11 sM 2:44.225  Muskego WI
12 38  paniel wiiams 12 sM 2:44.448  Scottsbluff ne
13 61  onathan Davis 13 sM 2:44.615  Wadsworth OH
14 142 Kyl Greenhil 14 sM 2:45.355  Mundelein IL
15 72 Tony Fometti 15 sM 2:45.402  Kentwood MI
16 24  LeeThomas 16 sM 2:45.629  Austin TX
17 175  ichael Collins 17 sM 2:45.748  Frederick MD
18 16  Nicholas Bruni 18 SM 2:45.787  Arlington VA
19 76 Jeff Luckritz 19  SM 2:46.107  Saint Joseph MI
20 14  Amymis 20 sM 2:46.177  Bellevue WA
21 176  Matthew Dirks 21 sM 2:46.594  Johnstown CO
2 92 Jason Knuteson 22 sM 2:46.615  Indianapolis IN
23 86  arrett jones 23 s 2:46.672  Atlanta GA
24 23  samcCraven 24 sM 2:46.997  Houston TX
25 122  Ccallahan Kohis 25 sM 2:47.084  Elm Grove WI
26 78  carkcampem 26 sM 2:47.207  Dewitt MI
27 17  whitfield Gregg 27 sM 2:47.422  Bellevue WA
28 6  NisMusaeus 28 SM 2:47.512  Conroe TX

Announcements
Car 112 lost Q1 times per race director GCR 9.1.7.6.b

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_IDRegion G2Q1 Best Tn620Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

464679 WDC 2:53.509 2:44.392

478744 CHI 2:53.560 2:43.890  Baci Racing/EJ'S PLACE/Rossini Racing/G-LOC Brak
407876 BVR 2:55.056 2:43.895  adavanced autosports

376487 Atl 2:54.142 2:44.107  ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES/OPM AUTOSP
419155 CHI 2:50.112 2:44.342  Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers

333432 MIDS 2:50.034 2:44.317  East Street Racing

449867 CFR 2:50.867 2:44.147 Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5x Racing/ PR
264358 FLA 2:50.132 2:44.391  East Street / Krispy Kreme

220134_3 Almo 2:49.603 2:44.116  Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/Vintage Conne
460133 Milw 2:53.304 2:44.733  Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc.
404862 Milw 2:55.797 2:44.736  Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom Wireless Inc.
483095 NEB 2:56.268 2:44.585  X-Factor Racing

466970 NEO 2:52.753 2:45.583  Rossini Racing Products G-LOC Brakes

395683 CHI 2:58.004 2:46.372

449611 WMR 2:55.732 2:46.766  Advanced Autosport

425437 LnSt 2:55.610 2:46.029  X-Factor Racing

316827 WDC 2:51.543 2:48.853  MEATHEAD Racing Butler Built Good Friends
421116 WDC 2:56.985 2:45.854  MEATHEAD Racing

172591 1 SBR 3:02.225 2:46.393  Cars By Campbell-Niles MI

360169 NYR 3:01.674 2:46.978  Flatout Motorsports

608138 Colo 2:54.697 2:46.688  Dirks Motorsports

331892 CFR 2:59.350 2:46.841  Roger Knuteson Racing

479830 Atl 2:56.050 2:46.820  Stephen K Jones CPA LLC Racing Analytics Rossi
379690 Hous 2:56.117 2:48.654  Mulsanne Capital Partners

534025 Milw 3:00.077 2:47.251  Dad's Wallet

424309 WMR 2:58.462 2:47.944  Apex Broadcast

360035 NYR 3:13.203 2:48.210  Flatout Motorsports

258185 Hous 2:59.352 2:48.005  X-Factor Racing

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 10:48:21 AM
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RACING TRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region

SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid Official

posted 11:00 AM

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

ONSECLITIVE.
irs NGTMSTMEME RACH

YEARS. e y_lr"
3y

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 2 - Sanction 19-ST-6007

PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown

g2rl grid=SM

Pos No. Name

29 144  senrai 29 sMm
30 73  retprange 30 SM
31 63  Thomas Roberts 31 sM
32 81  stanley skip Brock 32 s
33 7 lustin Lautz 33 s
34 112 RyanWeyer 34 M
33 161 pancor 35 SM
36 55 Robert Spence 36 SM
37 09  tefand wemer 37 sM
38 12 cnris Lefferdink 38 SM
39 57  stevexons 39 s
40 1271  RogerPogorzelski 40 sM
41 99 Michael Stagl 41 sM
42 148  LeeAexander 42 sM
43 85  ohn kendal 43 sM
44 87  reith Melien 44 sM
45 36  Todd Martin 45 SM
46 68  coltRoberts 46 sM
47 58 Christie Bagne 47 sM
48 77  ChrisGiesen 48 SM
49 107  Dpeanakeley 49 sM
50 65  seanHayes 50 SM
51 67  senis 51 SM
52 192  Tyson Schwiesow 52 SM
53 118 i Dahmer 53 SM
54 ]_8 Adam Sargis 54 SM

Announcements

2:48.262

2:48.324

2:48.327

2:48.659

2:48.763

2:49.157

2:49.256

2:49.332

2:49.496

2:49.960

2:50.527

2:50.666

2:52.055

2:52.057

2:52.082

2:52.207

2:52.261

2:52.3%4

2:52.675

2:52.679

2:53.090

2:53.890

2:54.545

2:56.069

2:57.007

3:02.715

Car 112 lost Q1 times per race director GCR 9.1.7.6.b

Plano TX

Twin Lakes WI
Naperville IL
Birmingham AL
Saint Louis MO
Hubertus WI
Warrenville IL
Acworth GA

Fox River Grove IL
Northfield IL

Elm Grove WI
Mount Prospect IL
Waukesha WI
Springfield TN
Three Lakes WI
Downers Grove IL
Saint Jacob IL
Naperville IL

Troy MI
Thiensville WI
Sierra Vista AZ
Naperville IL
Midland MI

Green Bay WI
Sheboygan WI

Frankfort IL

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_IDRegion G2Q1 Best Tn620Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

495921

530532

303547

378893

465371

528266

499934

365186

517504

476843

454661

384053

302712_1

407556

524566

392538

373765

377300

471113

176739

436225

510644

527827

449731

477989

453083

Tex

Milw

CHI

ALA

STL

Milw

CHI

ATL

CHI

FLA

Milw

CHI

Milw

TEN

Milw

CHI

STL

CHI

DET

Milw

Tex

CHI

DET

Milw

Milw

BVR

2:55.878

3:01.184

3:11.329

3:02.390

3:02.182

3:02.539

3:00.590

3:14.741

3:02.073

3:02.317

3:08.901

3:05.833

3:02.461

3:12.131

3:01.758

3:26.726

3:12.369

3:16.838

3:06.775

3:05.942

3:12.184

4:18.486

3:19.038

2:48.983

2:49.079

2:48.342

2:48.928

2:52.353

2:49.610

2:57.247

2:50.431

2:49.989

2:51.107

2:50.941

2:50.910

2:53.013

2:52.271

2:52.336

2:52.217

2:52.328

2:53.492

2:53.545

2:52.941

2:54.562

2:55.599

2:54.783

2:56.459

2:57.689

3:03.132

x-factor racing

Dog House Racing

OPM Autosports Nelson Engine

Shay Roofing Inc.

QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics Baird

Black armor helmets golden graphics and signs stol

Werner Motorsports

Moxie BSI Racing

Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing

Niles Dental Center

Advanced AutoSports

Factory48

Advanced Autosport Reincarnation Magazine Rugi

Dreaming Tree Racing

Dog House Racing
N/A
Giesen Motorsports

Chris Taylor Racing Services BLK EYE Vodka

RPM / Northern Industrial
Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports
Brad Dahmer Motorsports

Carbotech

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Printed: 6/15/2019 10:48:21 AM
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RACING TIRE

SCCA June Sprints

WeatherTech® Chicago Region

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

Race 1 grid Official
posted 11:00 AM

ONSECUTIVE YEARS. e y_lr"
irs NGTMSTMEME RACES

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 3 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G3R1 grid=P2, FC, FE, FE2, FM(Split Start)

Road America 4.048 miles

Pos No. Name PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown Member_IDRegion G3Q1 Best Tn63Q2 2nd Best Sponsor
1 04 Robert Iversen 1 P2 2:13.302  Gulf Breeze fl 363433 GuCo 2:19.024 2:15.278  national guard
2 70 Tray Ayres 2 P2 2:13.696  Gainesville GA 256983 Atl 2:17.343 2:14.110  Mazda. Ayres Racing. Comprent
3 08 Tim Day Jr 3 P2 2:13.988  Scottsdale AZ 391495 SFR 2:23.459 2:14.400  Mere Mortal Apparel- George Dean Racing Engines
4 7 Mike Reupert 4 P2 2:15.430 Hubertus Wi 141856_1 Milw 2:30.246 2:17.756  Sunshine Metals
5 10 Antoine Comeau 5 P2 2:16.722  Chicago IL 553426 CHI 2:17.098  Eastern/Turn 3 Motorsport
6 3 John Pattrick Whitherspoon 6 P2 2:19.108 Omaha, NE 277058 NEB 2:19.245 2:22.235
7 0 James Roe 7 P2 2:20.431  Kildare Ireland 551570 IUND 2:20.431
8 25 Vaughan Scott 8 P2 2:23.769 Royal Oak MI 280052 DET 2:30.865 2:24.637  Witch's Hat Brewing/Munk's Motors/4M Industries/|
9 20 Eric Wagner 9 P2 2:26.279  Elmhurst IL 554792 CHI 2:28.410 2:26.280  Eastern
10 XXX split split 1 SPLIT
11 17 Scott Rettich 1 FE2 2:13.609  Columbus OH 355725 OVR 2:15.543 2:13.959  Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
12 1 28 Liam Snyder 2 FE2 2:13.883  Southlake TX 453452 Tex 2:13.883 2:14.659  Snyder brothers racing
13 35 Max Grau 3  FE2 2:14.001  Port Byron IL 463622 GtRv 2:15.546 2:14.136  Elite Autosport / Grau Motorsports
14 93 Misha Goikhberg 1 FC 2:14.063  Vaughn On 410612 GLN 2:17.647 2:14.596  Hoosier Rice Race Prep Monte Carlo Polo Club
15 42 Bill Johnson 2 FC 2:15.137  Leawood KS 181783_1 KCR 2:16.393 2:15.675  Portable Work Tools Inc
16 96 Brian Tomasi 3 FC 2:15.471  ElginIL 220506 CHI 2:31.255 2:16.006  Hoosier Race Tires
17 45 Thomas Burt 4  FE2 2:15.637  Woodway WA 190965 Nwst 2:24.825 2:15.907
18 29 Dean Oppermann 5 FE2 2:15.645  Plainfield IL 128453 CHI 2:19.533 2:15.985
19 52 Robert Allaer 4 FC 2:15.674  Grosse Pointe Woods MI 396185 DET 2:18.146 2:15.850 Martini / Chandon / St Charles German Wines
20 19 Todd Vanacore 6 FE2 2:15.887  Ormond Beach FL 437801 CFR 2:17.104 2:16.744  STOR IT SELF STORAGE
21 73 Paul Schneider 7 FE2 2:16.022  Charlotte NC 314374 CCR 2:17.856 2:16.798  Comprent Motorsports/Performance MotorCars of C
22 85 Christopher Miller 5 FC 2:16.286 Minneapolis MN 58219 3 LOL 2:17.772 2:16.801 JDC-Miller Motorsports
23 71 Jeff Beck 8 FE2 2:16.457  Ingleside IL 131861 CHI 2:16.461  One Formula JBR Inc.
24 3 1 David Budres 9 FE2 2:16.632  Beloit WI 461378 BVR 2:17.981 2:16.752  Manic Racing Simpson Race Products
25 2 Adam Zerlin 10 FE2 2:17.621  Northport NY 279408 NYR 2:19.689 2:17.952  Zerlin Racing
26 8 John Yeatman 11 FE2 2:18.099  Newcastle CA 412619 SFR 2:26.569 2:20.345  Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing
27 1 Mark Snyder 1 FE 2:18.122  Southlake TX 453451 Tex 2:18.122 2:18.898  Snyder Brothers Racing
28 05 Devin Lesueur 6 FC 2:18.894  Saint Charles IL 451681 CHI 2:29.360 2:19.951  0SQ Hoosier Tire

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 10:50:46 AM
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2 WeatherTech® Chicago Region Race 1 grid Official Jﬂﬁf EP Hlﬁ W

SCCA June Sprlnts posted 11:00 AM u’suormrﬁﬂﬁ\sﬁ&sﬂ: Y A0

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region
Group 3 - Sanction 19-ST-6007 Road America 4.048 miles
G3R1 grid=P2, FC, FE, FE2, FM(Split Start)

Pos No. Name PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown Member_IDRegion G3Q1 Best Tn63Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

29 38 Alastair McEwan 12 FE2 2:19.139  Cary NC 407347 NCR 2:20.405 2:19.163  Paladin 1

30 23 Raymond Mason 2 FE 2:20.038  Blacklick OH 249353 OVR 2:23.137 2:20.445  Alliance Autosport

31 24 Matthew Cutter 3 FE 2:20.374  Sterling IL 289136_1 BVR 2:23.117 2:20.941  FoodFitnessYou.com

32 15 Alex Conger 4 FE 2:20.725 Hammond IN 508018 INR 2:34.963 2:22.421 Accent Coatings

33 32 David Schaal 5 FE 2:23.184  Saint Paul MN 346504 LOL 2:27.961 2:23.962  Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental

34 06 John Dickmann 7 FC 2:23.227  Grafton WI 338383 Milw 2:23.227 2:24.675 EVS Form + Fitness

35 14 Stephen Thomas 1 2:23.767  Fort Worth TX 542538 WTex 2:26.415 2:23.996  Driftline Racing

36 66 Owen McAllister 2 M 2:24.068  Mooresville NC 548655 Tex 2:26.764 2:24.098  Driven to Find a Cure Glacier Chill

37 54 Marc Stern 8 FC 2:24.736  Hilton Head Island SC 85056 Bucc 2:32.670 2:25.200  BPC Motorworks

38 3 7 Matias Bonnier 6 FE 2:24.809  New Albany OH 133 WNY 2:33.826 2:25.246

39 65 Michael Varacins 9 FC 2:24.936  Burlington WI 223366 CHI 2:26.224 2:25.008  Speed Sport Engineering / Hoosier

40 6 Alexander Morton 13 FE2 2:27.853  Saint Clair MI 553131 DET 2:30.847 2:28.597

41 27 William Snyder 3 FM 2:28.432  Southlake TX 453447 Tex 2:32.551 2:29.206

42 41 Walter Vollrath 10 FC 2:33.863  Elkhart Lake WI 349106 Milw 2:35.657 2:34.254  ArmsUp Motorsports
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson P
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter /@ E T www.mylaps.com

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/15/2019 10:50:46 AM
Page 2/2
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RACING TIRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region

SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid Official

posted 11:00 AM

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

ONSECUTIVE YEARS. e y_lr"
irs NGTMSTMEME RACES

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 4 - Sanction 19-ST-6007

G4R1 grid=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS

PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown

Pos No. Name
1 04 Tony Ave 1 6Tt
2 3 1 Dave Ruehlow 2 GT
3 36  ciffEbben 3 Gn
4 14 Ron Malec 4 GT1
5 O 5 David Fershtand 5 GT
6 66 Denny Lamers 6 GT1
7 2 Todd Peterson 7 GT
8 30  Richard Grant 8 GTL
9 8 2 Joseph Freda 9 GT1
10 5 1 Jonathan Start 1 Gm2
11 42 Preston Pardus 10 @11
12 3 2 Barry Boes 2 GT2
13 44 AJ Henriksen 3 Gm2
14 4 1 Tim Kezman 4 GT2
15 47 Mark Boden 1 T
16 3 silBaten 2 M
17 4 Brad Dahmer 11 a1
18 1 8 Paul Musschoot 12 GT1
19 3 3 Craig Anderson 5 GT2
20 1 3 Brad Gross 6 GT2
21 67 Chris Pedersen 7 GT2
22 7 5 Scott Sanda 8 GT2
23 8  craig capadi 30T
24 49  rpatrick utt 9 @M
25 59 Elliot Finlayson 10 Gm2
26 89 Don Noe 13 G1
27 4(Q  Richard Ruckn 11 G2
28 70  chip Boatright 12 G
Announcements

Cars marked with x did not meet 115%

2:05.624

2:05.954

2:06.437

2:06.619

2:09.868

2:13.621

2:13.682

2:14.441

2:16.577

2:16.862

2:16.948

2:17.151

2:17.620

2:17.651

2:20.378

2:21.090

2:21.110

2:22.812

2:23.229

2:23.233

2:23.820

2:24.618

2:24.970

2:25.540

2:25.691

2:26.148

2:26.565

2:26.853

Maiden NC
Hartland WI
Appleton WI
Mooresville NC
Fort Worth TX
Fremont WI
Boulder CO
Germantown TN
Notasulga AL

Caledonia MI

New Smyrna Beach FL

Dripping Springs TX
Elgin IL

Franksville WI
Buffalo Grove IL
Indianapolis IN
Sheboygan WI
Marengo IL
Parkland FL
Grapevine TX
Mundelein IL
Western Springs IL
New Baltimore MI
Riverview FL
Yorkville IL
Arlington TX
Wheaton IL

Mundelein IL

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_IDRegion G4Q1 Best Tn640Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

138993

353465

244296

493577

225386

268567_1

275496

37253_1

236160_1

345437

449867

544961

441669

468072

266025_1

251504_1

466433

281155

313293

463052

257325

215450_1

292496

459856

241352_5

266856

322875

65634

CCR

Milw

Milw

CCR

Tex

Milw

Colo

Atl

ALA

Milw

CFR

LnSt

CHI

Milw

CHI

IND

CHI

CHI

BVR

Tex

CHI

CHI

DET

Milw

CHI

Tex

CHI

CHI

2:06.950 2:05.658

2:06.353 2:18.361  Ruehlow Racing

2:07.434 2:09.022  Stumpf Ford/Mcmahon Group/Lamers Racing
2:09.895 2:08.835

2:14.861 2:20.091  Fershtand Race Prepared

2:13.696 2:14.960  McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers Racing

2:14.768 2:18.538  PETERSON MACHINING INC.

2:16.238 2:14.502

2:16.577 2:52.198  ERALAB.com

2:16.862 2:17.596  Kalin Construction Hoosier
2:23.198 2:17.542

2:19.517 2:18.825  Accio Data

2:18.637  ecc motorsports

2:19.015 2:18.098  LEMONS OF LOVE.

2:20.378 Fall-Line Motorsports

2:24.656 2:21.119  Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier
2:25.055 2:21.757  Brad Dahmer Motorsports

2:26.298 2:23.414  C +P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway

2:23.229 2:26.873  A41 Motorsports - TWOth Autosport - Axiom
2:23.233 2:24.294  Manufacturing News

2:27.441 2:24.002  C +P Installations Inc.

2:26.722 2:27.208  Tro Manufacturing

2:25.610 2:24.974 Hoosier / Capaldi Racing / Ford Performance
2:25.540 RaceQuip

2:25.946 2:26.430  Performance AFX Motorsports - Cobalt Friction Brak

2:26.619  Metro Coffee Grouppe
2:27.742 2:26.769  Technical Compressor Services

2:29.380 2:26.982  GSB REALTY

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Printed: 6/15/2019 10:52:53 AM
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RACING TRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

Race 1 grid Official
posted 11:00 AM

ONSECUTIVE ¥EARS. xoc@r m
178 WOT JUST ANOTHER RACE:

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 4 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G4R1 grid=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS

Road America 4.048 miles

Pos No. Name PIC ClassOverall BestTm Hometown Member_IDRegion G4Q1 Best Tn64Q2 2nd Best Sponsor
29 60 Timothy Gray 13 G12 2:26.930  Minneapolis Mn 253560 LOL 2:26.930 2:27.829  Ryan Companies US Inc
30 63 Bill Collins 4 T1 2:27.472  Saint Paul MN 483548 LOL 2:27.472 2:29.244  Interstate Truck Driving School
31 24 Andrew McDermid 1 As 2:27.519  Howell MI 137606 Milw 2:27.605 2:27.846  Weather Tech Felice Performance Lane Automotive
32 7 1 Jonathan Anderson 14 G12 2:29.475  Carpentersville IL 337802 BVR 2:46.761 2:30.339  Auto Prep Club/DC Racing
33 39 George Cichon 1 GT3 2:30.862  Caledonia IL 102531 BVR 2:32.592 2:32.526 Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/CichonRacing
34 20 Tom Stanford 15 GT2 2:31.079  Orland Park IL 99040 BVR 2:31.079 2:33.222  Pote-Stanford Reporting
35 79 Paul Young 2 GT3 2:32.324  Commerce Township MI 110624 DET 3:11.247 2:32.683  Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
36 91 Ken Nelson 3 GT3 2:34.564  Novi MI 131726 DET 2:35.214 2:35.856
37 28 Jim Wheeler 2 AS 2:37.714  Lenexa KS 49171 KCR 2:40.101 2:39.716  Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware
38 80 Matt Regan 3 As 2:40.299  Addison IL 260925_0 CHI 2:40.299 2:41.360  CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing
39 X117  Andy Schniedermeyer 4 s 2:57.299  Florissant MO 481515  STL 3:34.064
40 X25 Terry Martin 14 GT1 3:23.453  Sheboygan WI 81304 Milw Martin Automotive Inc
41 X122  AdamJanosek 4 GT3 New Paltz ny 466029 NYR
42 X124  RickDittman 15 6Tt Lincolnshire IL 57464 CHI RDE

oNs X114  Tonyae 5 GT3 Maiden NC 138993  CCR

Announcements

Cars marked with x did not meet 115%

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 10:52:53 AM
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RACING TRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region

SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid Official

posted 11:00 AM

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

ONSECLITIVE.
irs NGTMSTMEME RACES

YEARS. e y_lr"

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 5 - Sanction 19-ST-6007

G5R1 grid=FA, FB, P1(Split Start)

PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown

Pos No. Name
1 8 Jason Miller 1 P1
2 62  Todd Siusher 2 P
3 45 Brian French 3 P1
4 23 Jim Devenport 4 P1
5 94 Darryl Shoff 5 P1
6 29 Chip Romer 6 P1
7 O Jean-Luc Liverato 7 P
8 88 John Mcaleer 8 P1
9 1 9 Todd Vanacore 9 P1
10 18 David Locke 10 Pt
11 0Q  wiliam Munholiand 11 P1
12 32 Wesalken 12 P
13 35 Johnnie Crean 13 Pt
14 13 seronin 14 PL
15 XXX split split 1 SPLIT
16 6 Hans Peter 1 FA
17 48 Lee Alexander 2 FA
18 5 1 Larry Howard 3 FA
19 66 Richard Zober 4 FA
20 74  pudiey Fleck 5 FA
21 54 Mike Jacques 6 FA
22 5 Paul Ravaris 7 FA
23 3 1 Joseph Tovo 8 FA
24 X26 David Vande Berg 9 FA
25 X(0B  Mike Holland 1 B
Announcements

Cars 35 & 51 qual times removed per operating steward - SUPPS sound rule

2:03.674

2:04.926

2:05.169

2:05.624

2:05.817

2:05.957

2:06.002

2:06.676

2:06.887

2:08.021

2:10.636

2:13.794

2:15.739

2:17.933

2:03.515

2:05.513

2:06.396

2:06.687

2:08.016

2:09.939

2:13.344

2:14.720

2:26.031

3:23.616

Cars marked with x did not meet the 115% time
Car 74 loss of Q2 times per race director - SUPPS sound rule

Elkhart Lake WI
Las Vegas NV
Sheboygan WI
Alamo CA
Reading PA

Lake Havasu City AZ
Woodstock GA
Roswell GA
Ormond Beach FL
Lafayette IN
Naples FL
Lexington KY
Kamuela HI

Orlando FL

Olathe KS
Springfield TN
Kansas City MO
Croydon PA

Cedar Rapids IA
ABBOTTSTOWN PA
Aledo TX
Warrenville IL
Sioux Center IA

Tulsa OK

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_IDRegion G5Q1 Best Tn6502 2nd Best Sponsor

226307

464101

195144

370871

261435

512461

269175

468495

437801

412582

488161

230277_1

49

506868

265543

407556

463268

187293

121305

479947

453130

267324_1

196117

345826

Milw

Lv

Milw

SFR

Atl

IND

KCR

CKY

CScC

KCR

TEN

KCR

PHL

Towa

NER

TEX

CHI

DMV

NEOK

2:05.740

2:04.926

2:06.479

2:07.209

2:05.817

2:06.836

2:06.002

2:06.676

2:07.560

2:10.254

2:17.426

2:22.967

2:03.515

2:05.685

2:11.682

2:08.016

2:10.224

2:13.344

2:15.165

2:26.031

2:05.045

2:05.737

2:07.066

2:05.908

2:07.214

2:06.235

2:06.272

2:06.904

2:10.688

2:10.771

2:15.087

2:18.531

2:19.847

2:04.795

2:05.786

2:06.741

2:06.870

2:10.739

2:15.047

Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
Hempsun Farms
Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
Cranbrook Group Inc.
RAACE

Stella Artois
ETI/Hoosier/Mazda

CAS Group

Comprent

Stuart + Branigin LLP
PODS

Lexair

MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Adventures

ReedAutoGroup.com

Phenix

Factory48

Epic Electric Service Corp. RCR and Medical Imagir
Zober Industries Inc.

Mazda Hoosier Guinness K-Hill

K-Hill Motorsports

DNJ Intermodal. My wife and kids!
Vande Berg Scales

Hurley Race Products

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Printed: 6/15/2019 10:53:38 AM
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RACING TIRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid official
posted 11:40 AM

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

ONSECLITIVE.
irs NGTMSTMEME RACES

YEARS. e y_lr"

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 6 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G6R1 grid=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec

Pos No. Name PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown

1 34 jesse prather 1 FEP 2:28.429  Topeka KS

2 71  MattReynolds 2 FP 2:28.884  Fair Oaks Tx

3 38  Timschreyer 3 P 2:30.547  Dubuque IA

4 89 Jon Brakke 4 EP 2:30.718  Fargo ND

5 21  tance Loughman 5 FEP 2:34.944  Lake Zurich IL

6 4 Don Tucker 6 EP 2:35.082  Memphis TN

7 9 Eric Prill 1 FP 2:35.174  Topeka KS

8 73 Kevin Ruck 2 FP 2:35.893  Marysville OH

9 51  kenkannard 3 FP 2:36.629  Sebring FI
10 54  oonsunt 7 FEP 2:37.996  Rockford IL
11 104  onathan Goodale 1 G 2:39.634  Conifer CO
12 O8 oy Lopshire 2 GIL 2:40.003  Blue Springs MO
13 07 Tim Anastopoulos 8 EP 2:40.043  Kenosha WI
14 20 Christopher Schaafsma 1 HP 2:41.513  Wheaton IL
15 81  Ronoisen 9 FEP 2:42.046  Barrington IL
16 64  paniel Melier 2 HP 2:42.282  Milwaukee WI
17 OB  Michael Borden 4 FP 2:42.698  Greenfield WI
18 18  stevesargis 3 WP 2:43.962  Frankfort IL
19 6 Rich Olsen 10 EP 2:44.316  Barrington IL
20 04 Mark Brakke 4 Hp 2:44.474  Coon Rapids MN
21 48  michael sturm 5 FP 2:45.202  Grafton WI
2 28 Jacob Clark 6 FP 2:45.539  Mequon WI
23 7 Wiliam Trainer 5 HP 2:45.774  Lake in the Hills IL
24 O5  sames Simaras 7 P 2:45.812  Lisbon WI
25 72  Michael Froh 8 PP 2:46.215  Elkhart Lake WI
26 35  vichael Hart 9 FP 2:46.645  Mundelein IL
27 74  Mike Gnadt 10 FP 2:46.666  Kiel WI
28 15  GregGauper 6 HP 2:49.393  Hubertus WI

Announcements

Cars marked wit x did not meet the 115% rule

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_IDRegion G6Q1 Best Tn66Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

275882_1

220134_3

528866

71950

247389

121541_1

207384

273275

290013_1

256375_1

97968

49716

271774_1

310090

262137

288414

468473

66290

385858

25067

50317

469512

173650_1

191391

31131

446990

169912_1

100638

KAN

Almo

GtRv

LOL

WMR

MIDS

KAN

OVR

Atl

CHI

Colo

KCR

CHI

CHI

CHI

Milw

Milw

BVR

CHI

LOL

Milw

Milw

CHI

Milw

Milw

CHI

Milw

Milw

2:29.936

2:39.714

2:33.464

2:32.228

2:39.479

2:38.863

2:35.799

2:35.893

2:36.629

2:43.236

2:40.833

2:41.151

2:45.894

2:43.492

2:42.282

2:42.832

2:44.886

2:44.856

2:44.474

2:45.202

2:45.539

2:45.774

2:47.863

2:46.572

2:58.753

2:48.318

2:50.897

2:29.395

2:29.382

2:31.409

2:31.132

2:35.881

2:36.605

2:36.492

2:41.186

2:38.083

2:40.728

2:41.647

2:40.875

2:41.837

2:43.528

2:43.567

2:44.686

2:44.910

2:47.176

3:22.811

2:46.871

2:46.896

2:46.623

2:49.748

2:46.775

2:50.190

Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / Carbotech
Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vintage Connex
Performance Fabrication

Margaret Peterson Bars

5:01 Motorsports

LabWare Inc.

MaxtonsFight.org/Jesse Prather Mtspts/Hoosier
Hoosier/Honda

Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier Racing Tire/
NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com
Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS/JoeApex.cor
TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoosier
anastosmotors

Hoosier Tire Midwest

Barrington Performance

Core Consulting

Coinigy

SBS Batteries/Hoosier Tire

Olsen Engineering

Sturminator Design/Hoosier

Clark Design Build Clark Racing MOJO Motorsport:

Maszk Motorsports

Mazda Hoosier Carbotech

Deerfield Engineering

Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Ken Patterson

Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 11:24:12 AM
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RACING TRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

WeatherTech®

= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

Race 1 grid official
posted 11:40 AM

ONSECUTIVE ¥EARS. xoc@r m
178 WOT JUST ANOTHER RACE:

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 6 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G6R1 grid=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec

Road America 4.048 miles

Pos No. Name PIC ClassOverall BestTm Hometown Member_IDRegion G6Q1 Best Tn66Q2 2nd Best Sponsor
29 137  wiliam Nick Engels 7 HP 2:50.657  Bedford TX 279018 Tex 2:54.583
30 X97 Larry Svaton 3 GIL 2:56.907  Alvin TX 48539 Hous 2:56.907 Hoosier Baylesss Racing Over 50 Motorsports
31 X80 Robert E. Hummel 11 EP 2:58.017  mchenry il 431000 CHI 2:58.017 Barrington Performance
32 XSO Rick Kosdrosky 4 GTL 3:01.813  Lafayette IN 353742 Tex 3:04.177 3:02.777
33 2 Robert Keller 11 FP 3:08.439  Algonquin IL 141075_1 CHI 3:08.439 3:35.106  Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg
34 XO Edward Nicholson 5 GIL Kansas City MO 464435 KCR Yardbird Racing KC
35 X63 Joe Moser 12 EP Wilmette IL 274665 DET Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racing
36 XXX split split 1 SPLIT
37 84 Fritz Wilke 1 B-Spec 2:53.230  Chelsea MI 211911 DET 2:55.061 2:54.393  Mobil 1 Frozen Rotors Capaldi Racing Hoosier Tir
38 19 Joseph Gersch 2 B-Spec 2:56.904  Conroe TX 185486 Hous 2:57.861 2:57.421
39 134 Chris Taylor 3 B-Spec 2:58.296  Del Valle TX 321393 LnSt 3:00.030 2:58.853  G-Loc Brakes Chris Taylor Racing Services Windin
40 91 Kent Carter 4  B-Spec 2:59.759  Houston TX 277344 Hous 2:59.969 3:00.055  Phillips Race Prep Hoosier Carbotech KTuner
41 5 Richard Holmstrom 5  B-Spec 3:06.713  Kingsford ML 546032 Milw 3:10.201 3:08.568  Baker Sign Company
Announcements
Cars marked wit x did not meet the 115% rule
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson P
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter /@ E T www.mylaps.com

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 11:24:12 AM
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RACING TRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid Official
posted 12:30 PM o, kel T

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

irs NGTMSTMEME RACH

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 7 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G7R1 grid=SRF3

Pos No. Name
1 3 1  Robeson Clay Russel 1
2 61  srian Schofield 2
3 ] ScottRettich 3
4 2 Tordy ] Acker 4
5 11  Mike Miserendino 5
6 21  steveFogg 6
7 1 ]_9 Grayson Strathman 7
8 O  Todd Vanacore 8
9 36 kel Toombs 9
10 17  otnBiack 10
11 57  panMcreen 11
12 56  Richard Stephens 12
13 58 ciffwhie 13
14 0 7 ssandy Satullo 111 14
15 19  Bobbysak 15
16 54  corisFunk 16
17 111  srucemyers 17
18 45  thomas Burt 18
19 Q2  MarkEaton 19
20 13  JoshuaJacobs 20
21 64 matGray 21
22 O1  ustin Eider 22
23 10  Robert Mumm 23
24 77  Charles Pigeon 24
25 (03  Robert w. Reed 25
26 9 7 MarkBallengee 26

27 40 Brad Gorrondona 27

28 88

Tora Bonnier 28

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

2:30.579

2:30.960

2:31.380

2:31.472

2:31.515

2:31.526

2:31.542

2:31.598

2:31.613

2:31.719

2:31.921

2:31.978

2:32.880

2:32.920

2:32.928

2:33.400

2:33.784

2:33.853

2:33.975

2:34.351

2:34.452

2:34.692

2:34.828

2:35.035

2:35.056

2:35.422

2:35.481

2:35.973

PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown

Spartanburg SC
Lakeland FL
Columbus OH
Saugus CA
Bakersfield CA
West Linn OR
Sand Springs OK
Ormond Beach FL
Prairie Village KS
Olympic Valley CA
Atlanta GA

Bixby OK
Huntsville AL
Hillsboro Beach FL
Mattawan MI
Kansas City mo
portsmouth NH
Woodway WA
Eau Gallie FL
Houston TX
Chaska MN
Lakeville MN
Elkhart Lake WI
Abilene TX
Winchester NH
Shafter CA

Fort Worth TX

New Albany OH

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_IDRegion G7Q1 Best Tn67Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

437552

232284

355725

210471

312012

364660

409212

437801

171526_1

202424

199272

349691

290226

341977

232202

179413

282588

190965

231069

382875

381528

259510

135000

451228

311013

267269

363127

356

CCR 2:32.514 2:31.367  SVN/Angry LLama/Comprent

CFR 2:32.513 2:32.357  PM Racing

OVR 2:33.336 2:32.692  Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
Cscc 2:32.056 2:32.602 MBI Racing Cindescency

CScCC 2:31.932 2:32.472 MBI Racing

Ore 2:31.851 2:33.830 MBI Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Racing
KAN 2:35.209 2:32.830  Shock Top Beer

CFR 2:34.282 2:31.750  southeast spec racer

KCR 2:33.951 2:33.229  KCRacing

SFR 2:32.255 2:33.068  CSR Performance

Atl 2:36.395 2:33.144  PM Racing/Splunk

LnSt 2:35.105 2:32.867  Dalrymple Racing Services

ALA 2:36.860 2:33.284  The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsports
NEO 2:33.653 2:32.970  DonateStuff.com

DET 2:32.928 3:35.678  Elite Autosport/The Grotto Pita Pit
KCR 2:36.179 2:34.446

NER 2:36.264 2:34.026  Seacoast Physiatry

Nwst 2:37.359 2:34.282  Flat Out Racing

CFR 2:36.623 2:34.219  DNM-B2 Motorsports-Valvoline
Hous 2:36.518 2:34.495  Edge Realty Partners

LOL 2:37.179 2:34.995  Ryan Companies US Inc.

LOL 2:37.187 2:36.569  TRB Autosport

Milw 2:34.828 2:36.575  Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky
LnSt 2:37.732 2:35.119  tige boats

MHR 2:37.005 2:35.181  IceRace.com

CScCC 2:38.747 2:37.121

Tex 2:36.010 2:35.716  Gorrondona + Asscociates Inc.
NER 2:38.541 2:36.331  Alliance Autosport

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 12:10:21 PM
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RACING TRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region

SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid Official

posted 12:30 PM

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

ONSECLITIVE.
irs NGTMSTMEME RACH

YEARS. e y_lr"
3y

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 7 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G7R1 grid=SRF3

Pos

PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

84
129
115

22

16
53
104

136
78
87
49
12
75
05
62
06
65

122
46
60
98
73
59
44
08

Kyle Yuchinski

Carl Hayward

Tom Miserendino

Lee McNeish

Dave Tatge

Jon Kirby

Robey Clark

Ashley B Oaks

Mark Goodman

Craig Blackwell

Reid Johnson

John Annis

Scott Barr

Russell King

Connor Sanda

Alexander Bermudez

Thomas F. Kirchman

Matt Strathman

Scott Ross

Clif Twaddle

Kirk Collier

Timothy Gray

Craig Wheatley

Michael Pesch

Scott Reimer

John W (Bill) Harris

Andrea King

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

SRF3

2:36.203

2:36.210

2:36.234

2:36.237

2:36.469

2:36.493

2:36.793

2:36.844

2:36.981

2:37.027

2:37.357

2:37.679

2:38.723

2:39.200

2:39.347

2:39.792

2:39.805

2:40.126

2:40.610

2:40.708

2:41.245

2:41.611

2:42.111

2:42.440

2:42.914

2:45.345

2:45.607

Marion TX
Olathe KS

Los ANgeles CA
Southbury CT
Glenview IL
Dover AR

Austin TX
Mansfield TX
Nashville TN
Carmel IN

Hamel MN
Tampa FL
Appleton WI
North Oaks MN
Western Springs IL
Altadena CA
Kilchberg ZH
Topeka KS
Nashville TN
Houston TX
Overland Park KS
Minneapolis Mn
White Bear Lk MN
Franklin Park IL
Beaverton MI
Gladstone OR

North Oaks MN

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_IDRegion G7Q1 Best Tn67Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

527053

450988

131146

283172

444834

554295

228135

504776

111579

495349

242765

160930

515144

497691

215450_4

502858

236545

331252

414435

375872

165310

253560

497626

440908

530760

6881

497690

Almo

KCR

CSCC

NER

CHI

ARK

Tex

Tex

Ore

IND

LOL

CFR

Milw

LOL

CHI

CScC

NER

KAN

TEN

Hous

KCR

LOL

LOL

CHI

DET

Ore

LOL

2:41.584

2:38.086

2:38.767

2:38.026

2:42.515

2:39.986

2:41.378

2:42.139

2:41.937

2:40.120

2:39.631

2:39.421

2:41.562

2:45.874

2:45.370

2:45.819

2:45.634

2:45.077

2:44.700

2:43.135

2:45.359

2:44.836

2:46.204

2:51.139

2:46.925

2:49.417

2:56.717

2:39.389

2:36.771

2:36.505

2:36.948

2:38.448

2:36.837

2:37.480

2:36.991

2:37.328

2:38.442

2:38.663

2:37.744

2:38.876

2:39.531

2:42.858

2:40.558

2:39.893

2:41.220

2:40.850

2:41.893

2:41.570

2:41.728

2:43.112

2:42.496

2:42.975

2:47.527

2:47.083

Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race Shop

MBI Racing

Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions
Kirby Specialties Corporation

KC Racing

JC Tritoon

racingfiresystems.com

PM RACING
Dozing Griffin Pub
SRG Autosport
Tro Manufacturing

MBI Racing/Corsa 505

Budweiser
Blind Hog Racing Nashvillediaperconnection.org

Spec Racer Sports

Ryan Companies US Inc.

SRG Autosport

Tro Manufacturing

SRG Autosport

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Race Director - Ken Patterson

Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Printed: 6/15/2019 12:10:21 PM
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RACING TRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region
SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid Official
posted 1:00 PM e

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =

xM.rr
irs NGTMSTMEME RACES

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 8 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G8R1 grid=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU

Pos No. Name PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown
1 44  Tim Kezman 1 T 2:27.157  Franksville WI
2 18  Aaronkaplan 2 M 2:27.704  Evanston IL
3 66  Charie peter 3 ™ 2:28.172  Olathe KS
4 32 MarkBoden 4 ™ 2:28.183  Buffalo Grove IL
5 11 Aan Kossof 5 T2 2:28.355  Prospect Heights IL
6 5 MaxFeder 6 T2 2:28.397  Denver CO
7 45  10e Boden 7 T2 2:28.741  Winnetka IL
8 ]_49 Gregory Schermer 8 T 2:29.178  Davenport IA
9 15  srandon Puk 9 T 2:29.488  Chicago IL
10 14  otnsnyder 10 ™ 2:29.977  Wilmette IL
11 114  chris Haldeman 1 s 2:29.994  McKinney TX
12 111  oaniel wiliams 2 st 2:31.079  Scottsbluff ne
13 9 Danny Steyn 1 STL 2:33.200 Fort Lauderdale FL
14 03  Matthew OToole 11 T 2:33.653  Wilmette IL
15 73 otn LoGiudice 2 M 2:33.805  Milwaukee WI
16 19  ustin Eicer 2 s 2:34.955  Lakeville MN
17 4(Q  David palfenier 3 ST 2:35.075  Hinkley IL
18 136 caretbum 4 st 2:36.009  Commerce Township MI
19 3 Dean Copeland 1 T3 2:36.572  stevensville MD
20 8 Daniel Bender 2 T3 2:36.687  Northbrook IL
21 57  TerGonzalez 3 713 2:37.435  St. Cloud FL
2 04 Bryan Ortiz 4 T3 2:37.614  Bayamon PR
23 7 Tyler Maxson 5 T3 2:38.418 Lawrenceville GA
24 27  Brian Laughiin 5 ST 2:38.626  Vinita OK
25 4 Stephen Johnson 6 STL 2:39.159  Leawood KS
26 34  TomOToole 13 ™ 2:39.448  Wilmette IL
27 13  ratrick Price 6 T3 2:39.575  Minneapolis MN
28 12  JamesBerin 7 T3 2:39.624  Savage MN
Announcements

Cars marked with x did not meet the 115% rule
Car 88 los of Qual 2 times per race director - GCR 6.1.1.B

Road America 4.048 miles

Member_IDRegion G8Q1 Best Tn68Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

468072 Milw 2:49.225 2:28.446

405530 CHI 2:48.770 2:29.099  Kaplan Racing Systems

353312 KCR 2:52.485 2:28.177

266025_1 CHI 2:28.881 Fall-Line Motorsports

363325 CHI 2:48.423 2:28.965  Gurtz Electric/Fall-Line

499424 Colo 2:52.725 2:30.250  Plenco BMW of Denver Downtown H +R Springs
266025_3 CHI 2:48.955 2:29.363  Fall-Line Motorsports

426081 GtRv 2:52.423 2:30.661

511036 CHI 2:36.963

416397 CHI 2:57.299 2:31.555

412747 TEX 2:47.016 2:30.570

483095 NEB 2:47.275 2:31.165  X-Factor Racing

376487 Atl 2:52.327 2:34.157  OCEAN MACHINERY / NELSON ENGINES / OPM AU
468818 CHI 3:00.774 2:34.686  Fall-Line Motorsports

423869 Milw 2:56.375 2:34.889  ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis

259510 LOL 2:57.859 2:35.107  TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Contractors
361704 CHI 3:00.012 2:35.765  krs

449828 DET 2:58.163 2:38.013  BRON King Motorsports Dunns Welding

361132 WDC 2:40.966  Copeland Motorsports

419155 CHI 2:38.216  Lemons Of Love BRAVO Trailers BFGoodrich Auto
524118 CFR 2:39.589  SUPERIOR COATING SYSTEMS

389687 GPR 2:39.621  Bella Racing

524793 Atl 2:40.472  Copeland Motorsports Four Seasons

376539 NEOK 3:04.457 2:39.019  Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoosier/Jesse Pr
272532_1 KCR 3:01.285 2:40.186 My smokin hot wife

468817 CHI 3:11.444 2:42.407  Fall-Line Motorsports

496684 LOL 3:12.710 2:42.521  NextRev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Pra
479504 LOL 3:12.744 2:42.087  Nextrev Motorsports Patience Metal Fab Eden Prai

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 12:49:43 PM
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RACING TRE

WeatherTech® Chicago Region

SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 grid Official
posted 1:00 PM

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION =
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YEARS. e y_lr"

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Group 8 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G8R1 grid=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU

PIC Class Overall BestTm Hometown

Pos No. Name
29 21  ohnEider 7 STL
30 58 Greg Blaser 8 STL
31 36  James Evben 1 T4
32 98 Kevin Fryer 2 T4
33 3 0 Richard Mooney 3 T4
34 76  spencer Clark 9 st
35 71  Richard Dickey 4 T4
36 09 ke Anton 10 ST
37 X1/  Whitfield Gregg 3 s
38 72  TonyFometti 11 ST
39 123 samcraven 12 ST
40 6  NisMusaeus 13 sTL
41 192 Tyson Schwiesow 14 ST
42 47  GregGuthrie 5 T4
43 X744  TonyLechner 4 sTU
44 65  seanHayes 15 STL
45 X244  Brandon Steinhauer 16 STL
46 X107  Deanakeley 17 sTL
47 XG3 il Colins 14 T2
48 X23  MarkWajda 5 sTu
49 X411  Rogerknuteson 6 T4
50 X148 ohniwata 8 T
DNS  X/5  voytekBurdzy 18 STL
DQ 88  Ericraimer 9 T3
Announcements

2:40.740

2:41.811

2:41.911

2:42.147

2:42.332

2:42.723

2:43.868

2:46.156

2:48.446

2:48.526

2:49.122

2:49.357

2:53.679

2:54.130

2:54.251

2:54.877

2:57.098

2:57.287

3:00.752

3:01.923

3:17.855

Cars marked with x did not meet the 115% rule
Car 88 los of Qual 2 times per race director - GCR 6.1.1.B

Bloomington MN
Eau Claire WI
Appleton WI
Bloomington IL
Dane WI
Glendale WI
Columbus IN
Bellevue NE
Bellevue WA
Kentwood MI
Houston TX
Conroe TX
Green Bay WI
Kenosha WI
Fond du Lac WI
Naperville IL
Mukwonago WI
Sierra Vista AZ
Saint Paul MN
Cement City MI
Stillwater MN
Oshkosh WI
Shiller Park IL

Colgate WI

Member_IDRegion G8Q1 Best Tn68Q2 2nd Best Sponsor

266027

369495

276005

415019

329854

112413_3

77807

439527

360035

449611

379690

258185

449731

512416

511837

510644

463378

436225

483548

453100

423868

386296

407876

501660

Road America 4.048 miles

LOL

Milw

Milw

WDC

Milw

Milw

Tex

NEB

NYR

WMR

Hous

Hous

Milw

Milw

Milw

CHI

Milw

Tex

LOL

DET

LOL

Milw

BVR

Milw

3:05.773

3:13.852

3:05.489

3:04.270

3:01.432

3:17.077

3:18.481

3:04.701

3:14.925

3:04.494

3:30.362

3:11.079

3:19.618

3:20.129

3:35.094

3:00.752

3:01.923

3:17.855

2:43.346

2:42.127

2:44.320

2:44.446

2:44.152

2:46.016

2:44.646

2:47.814

2:50.187

2:49.743

2:50.185

2:54.576

2:57.648

2:57.322

3:01.528

3:01.918

2:58.198

2:57.618

TRB Autosport

Lon Blaser

LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk

Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosier

Milio's Sandwiches Apex Branding Services Silk Pur
Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTR

Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery

Terry's Auto and Truck Repair

Flatout Motorsports

Mulsanne Capital Partners

X-Factor Racing

Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autosports
Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center

Lechner racing design

Chris Taylor Racing Services BLK EYE Vodka
Interstate Truck Driving School

King Motorsports prospect airport services
Black Dog Auto Service

Advanced Autosports

adavanced autosports

Photon Motorsports

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Printed: 6/15/2019 12:49:43 PM
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SCCA June Sprints

WeatherTech® Chicago Region

Race 1 Officiall results
posted 2:15 PM

WeatherTech®
= 2019 CHICAGO REGION
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msE Yozl R

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Sorted on Laps

Group 1 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G1R1 race=FV, F5, FF(Split Start)
Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:15:57

Road America 4.048 miles

6/15/2019 12:05

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 13 1 Misha Goikhberg 11 2:26.130  Vaughn On Mygale 410612 GLN Susi Uhl Art RiceRacePrep
2 9 2 Matthew Round-Garridd 2:25700  Stourbridge London Eknula Ford 1600 608853 BWR
3 85 3 David H. Livingston Ji1 2:25.818  Nashville TN Spectrum 14H 251277  TEN  ThermaMasters
4 11 4 Yuven Sundaramoorthyl 2:26.136  Schenectady NY ~ Mygale Mygale 515218  MHR  K-Hill Motorsports
5 4 FF 5 Cliff Johnson 11 2:25.930  Stilwell KS Piper DF-5 117710 KCR Alpine Litho-Graphics;
6 73 6 Robert Perona 11 226025 Indianapolis IN Piper DL-7 439562  IND
7 33 F 7 Jeffrey Bartz 11 226539 Pjymouth wi Van Diemen Honda 105156_4 Miw
8 43 Fs 1 Aaron Ellis 11 2:24.507 Farmington MN Ellis AE13 192171 LOL Ellis Motorsports / CFF / Hoosier
9o 137 8  Bill Kephart 11 229777 Colorado Springs COVESTAL CRANE 02 15AB 218084  Coo
10 84 rf 9  Steve Forrer 11 2:29.673  Fox Point Wi MYGALE FF 204815  Miw  K-HILL MOTORSPORTS/HOOSIER/FOR
11 12 10  Tazio Stefanelli 11 2:29.779  Elkhorn WI Spectrum FF1600 499339 Milw Millennium Forms
12 03 =+ 2 Darrel Greening 11 2:31.089  Fond du Lac WI Red Devil BR-2K2 191044 Milw Pro Motorsports
13 02 1 Zachary Whitston 10 2:46.920  Austin TX Protoform P2 33931_4 Miw  Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA
14 72 ® 2 Andrew Whitston 10 2:46.935 Neenah WI Protoform P2 289416 Milw Rocket Motors / Subway /Hoosier
15 8 m 3 Jeff Loughead 10 2:46.874 Darien IL Vortech CR04 59992 1 OWR Hoosier Tire/L. L. Loughead DDS
16 5 w 4 Ron Whitston 10 2:46.636 Neenah WI Protoform P2 33931_1 Miw Subway/Hoosier
17 81 w 5 Joseph Bertolucci 10 2:49.149  Mount Prospect IL Citation XTC-41 194240_1 cHI J.A.B Racing Noble Engines Hoosier
18 21 6 Graham Loughead 9 2:53.407 Darien IL Vortech 59992 6 OWR Perfectly Planned Events/PCI Radios
19 27 FF 11 Zachary Rivard 8 2:27.421  Macomb MI Van Diemen 291871_5 OVR  Wilwood Disc Brakes
20 18 12 Chuck Horn 7 2:33.391  Los Gatos CA Swift DB6 229541 SFR Drivers Services
2 78 3 Jason Martin 6 232160 River Grove IL KBS mkvii 433734  cH
2 64 F 4 Justin Gaver 5 229752 Milwaukee WI Maverick F500 233036  Miw
23 30 13 G Scott Vreeland 4 2:37.009  Livermore CA Van Diemen 416774 SRR
24 2 5 Carl Maier Grand Prairie TX Red Devil F600 232636 Tex Mitchell Racing Service
Not classified
DNS 88 DNS Tim Kautz St. Charles IL Piper DF3D / Honda 324307 CHI Braeburn/Two Dogg/Hoosier/Euroquipe
DNS 07 =+ DNS  Calvin Stewart Novi MI Novakar Blade F600 290303_1 DET SabbathTruth.com Hoosier Tires
Announcements
Race duration 27:11.507
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.037 98.253 2:24.507 100.845 43 - Aaron Ellis
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson e —
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ﬁ Aefec www.mylaps.com

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 2:05:38 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA June SprlntS POSted July 11 u’suo%ﬁﬂ%ﬁ%sﬂ m b i
SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region Sorted on Laps
Group 2 - Sanction 19-ST-6007 Road America 4.048 miles
G2R1 race=SM 2019-06-15 12:45

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:58:15

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 2 sm 1 Jim Drago 10 2:43.342 Memphis TN Mazda Miata 333432 MIDS  East Street Racing
2 47 M 2 Preston Pardus 10 2:43.342 New Smyrna Beach Mazda Miata 449867 CFR Danus Utilities/ East Street Racing/ 5>
3 25 sm 3 Michael Gagliardo 10 2:43.684 Glenview IL Mazda Miata 478744 CHI Baci Racing/EJ'S PLACE/Rossini Racin
4 22 sMm 4 Daniel Bender 10 2:43.806 Northbrook IL Mazda Miata 419155 CHI Advanced Autosport Bravo Trailers
5 49 s 5  Peter Ensor 10 2:43.620  Finksburg MD Mazda Miata 464679  woC
6 39 sm 6 Danny Steyn 10 2:43.827  Fort Lauderdale FL Mazda Miata 376487 Atl ADEPT STUDIOS /ROSSINI ENGINES;
7 16 sm 7  Nicholas Bruni 10 2:43.507  Arlington VA Mazda Miata 421116 WDC  MEATHEAD Racing
8 74 sm 8 Matt Reynolds 10 2:43.940  Fair Oaks Tx Mazda Miata 220134 3 Amo  Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/ESR/V
9 61 sm 9 Jonathan Davis 10 2:44.670 \Wadsworth OH Mazda Miata 466970 NEO Rossini Racing Products G-LOC Brake
10 76 sm 10  Jeff Luckritz 10 2:44.908  Saint Joseph MI Mazda Miata 172591_1 SBR Cars By Campbell-Niles MI
11 27 M 11 Tom Brown 10 2:44736  Muskego WI Mazda Miata 404862 Milw Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom
12 38 sm 12 Daniel Williams 10 2:44.670  Scottsbluff ne Mazda Miata 483095 NEB X-Factor Racing
13 56 sm 13 Todd Buras 10 2:43.279  Melbourne FL Mazda Miata 264358 FLA East Street / Krispy Kreme
14 142 M 14 Kyle Greenhill 10 2:45.167  Mundelein IL Mazda Miata 395683 CHI
15 92 sm 15  Jason Knuteson 10 2:44.639  Indianapolis IN Mazda Miata 331892 CFR Roger Knuteson Racing
16 86 sm 16  Jarrett Jones 10 2:45.111  Atlanta GA Mazda Miata 479830 Atl Stephen K Jones CPA LLC Racing Al
17 175 sm 17 Michael Collins 10 2:44930 Frederick MD Mazda Miata 316827 WDC  MEATHEAD Racing Butler Built Good
18 07 sm 18 Tyler Brown 10 2:43.238  Muskego WI Mazda Miata 460133 Milw Sneaky Moose Motorsports / Custom
19 81 sm 19 Stanley Skip Brock 10 2:45791  Birmingham AL Mazda Miata 378893 ALA OPM Autosports Nelson Engine
20 72 sm 20 Tony Fornetti 10 2:46.399  Kentwood MI Mazda Miata 449611 WMR  Advanced Autosport
21 122 M 21 Callahan Kohls 10 2:46.238  Elm Grove WI Mazda Miata 534025 Milw Dad's Wallet
22 78 sm 22 Clark Cambern 10 2:46.181  Dewitt MI Mazda Miata 424309 WMR  Apex Broadcast
23 176 M 23 Matthew Dirks 10 2:46.311  Johnstown CO Mazda Miata 608138 Colo Dirks Motorsports
24 144 M 24 Ben Rail 10 2:46.991  Plano TX Mazda Miata 495921 Tex x-factor racing
25 63 sm 25  Thomas Roberts 10 2:46.710  Naperville IL Mazda Miata 303547 CHI Dog House Racing
26 6 sm 26  Nils Musaeus 10 2:47.627 Conroe TX Mazda Miata 258185 Hous  X-Factor Racing
27 112 M 27 Ryan Weyer 10 2:47.038  Hubertus WI Mazda Miata 528266 Milw QPS Employment Styled Aesthetics B:
28 17 sm 28 Whitfield Gregg 10 2:47.813  Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360035 NYR Flatout Motorsports
29 12 sm 29  Chris Lefferdink 10 2:48.003 Northfield IL Mazda Miata 476843 FLA Moxie BSI Racing
30 7 sm 30 Justin Lautz 10 2:48.053  Saint Louis MO Mazda Miata 465371 STL Shay Roofing Inc.
31 09 sm 31 Leland Werner 10 2:48.129 Fox River Grove IL Mazda Miata 517504 CHI Werner Motorsports
32 121 M 32 Roger Pogorzelski 10 2:48.825 Mount Prospect IL  Mazda Miata 384053 CHI Niles Dental Center
33 87 sm 33 Keith Mellen 10 2:48.814 Downers Grove IL  Mazda Miata 392538 CHI Dreaming Tree Racing
Announcements

Race duration 27:26.754

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.162 88.494 2:43.238 89.273 07 - Tyler Brown
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson Wo(r)kegt'sc? If‘\lglraer\(/ae:g;nirirueger y W
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ! ! ﬁ www.mylaps.com

S Yean, D Holman
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 2019-07-11 2:57:31 PM Page 1/2
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SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region Sorted on Laps
Group 2 - Sanction 19-ST-6007 Road America 4.048 miles
G2R1 race=SM 2019-06-15 12:45

Race (25:00 Time) started at 12:58:15

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor

34 192 M 34 Tyson Schwiesow 10 2:48.607 Green Bay WI Mazda Miata 449731 Milw  Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Au
35 55 sm 35 Robert Spence 10 2:50.125  Acworth GA Mazda Miata 365186  ATL

36 85 sm 36 John Kendall 10 2:48.869 Three Lakes WI Mazda Miata 524566 Milw Advanced Autosport Reincarnation M
37 57 sm 37 Steve Kohls 10 2:49.894  Elm Grove WI Mazda Miata 454661 Milw Johnson Electric Inc./ SLK leasing

38 77 M 38 Chris Giesen 10 2:50.340  Thiensville WI Mazda Miata 176739 Milw  Giesen Motorsports

39 68 sm 39 Colt Roberts 10 2:50.310  Naperville IL Mazda Miata 377300 CHI Dog House Racing

40 99 sm 40  Michael Stagl 10 2:51.032 \Waukesha WI Mazda Miata 302712_1 Milw Advanced AutoSports

40 58 sm 41 Christie Bagne 10 214979 Troy MI Mazda Miata 471113 DET  N/A

2 65 oM 42 Sean Hayes 10 250847  Naperville IL Mazda Miata 510644  cHI

43 36 M 43 Todd Martin 10 2:50.569  Saint Jacob IL Mazda Miata 373765  sTL

4 107 ™ 44 Deana Kelley 10 2:51.060 Sierra Vista AZ Mazda Miata 436225 Tex Chris Taylor Racing Services BLK EYE
45 67 sm 45 J] Servis 10 2:51.158  Midland MI Mazda Miata 527827 DET RPM / Northern Industrial

46 118 M 46 Julie Dahmer 10 2:57.401  Sheboygan WI Mazda Miata 477989 Milw Brad Dahmer Motorsports

47 18 sm 47 Adam Sargis 10 2:59.779  Frankfort IL Mazda Miata 453083 BVR Carbotech

48 14 sm 48 Amy Mills 9 2:45.886 Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360169 NYR Flatout Motorsports

49 23 sm 49  Sam Craven 7 2:47.541  Houston TX Mazda Miata 379690 Hous  Mulsanne Capital Partners

50 161 M 50 Dan Goff 7 2:52.008 \Warrenville IL Mazda Miata 499934 CHI Black armor helmets golden graphics
51 73 M 51 Bret Prange 6 2:46.730  Twin Lakes WI Mazda Miata 530532 Milw

52 24 sm 52  Lee Thomas 4 2:45.206  Austin TX Mazda Miata 425437 LnSt X-Factor Racing

53 75 sm 53 Voytek Burdzy 1 2:49.048  Shiller Park IL Mazda Miata 407876 BVR adavanced autosports

Not classified

DNs 148  sm DNS  Lee Alexander Springfield TN Mazda Miata 407556 ~ TEN  Factory48

Announcements
Race duration 27:26.754

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.162 88.494 2:43.238 89.273 07 - Tyler Brown
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster : Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson Li?kg_sc? If‘\lglraer\(/ae:g;nirirueger y W
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ! ! ﬁ www.mylaps.com

S Yean, D Holman
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 2019-07-11 2:57:31 PM Page 2/2
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WeatherTech® Chicago Region

SCCA June Sprints

Race 1 Official results
posted 3:30 PM
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SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Sorted on Laps |

Group 3 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G3R1 race=P2, FC, FE, FE2, FM(Split Start)
Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:44:10

Road America 4.048 miles

6/15/2019 13:25

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 08 ~r2 1 Tim Day Jr 10 2:14.627 Scottsdale AZ Stohr WF1 391495 SFR Mere Mortal Apparel- George Dean Rac
2 70 2 2 Tray Ayres 10 2:15.054  Gainesville GA Van Diemen ESR Mazda 256983 Atl Mazda. Ayres Racing. Comprent
3 04 r 3 Robert Iversen 10 2:14430  Gulf Breeze fl Ligier js 49 363433  GuCo  national guard
4 3 m 4 John Pattrick Whithersifbon 2:15.743  Omaha, NE Beaslwy B2 277058  Ne
5 128 =2 1 Liam Snyder 10 2:13.415  Southlake TX SCCA FE2 453452 Tex Snyder brothers racing
6 17 =2 2 Scott Rettich 10 2:13.281  Columbus OH SCCA FE2 355725 OVR Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
7 03 1 Misha Goikhberg 10 2:13.965  Vaughn On Citation 410612 GLN Hoosier Rice Race Prep Monte Carlo F
8 096 Fc 2 Brian Tomasi 10 2:15303  Elgin IL Van Diemen RF06 220506 CHI Hoosier Race Tires
9 29 e 3 Dean Oppermann 10 2:15.951  Plainfield IL SCCA FE2 128453  CHI
10 19 = 4  Todd Vanacore 10 2:14734 Ormond Beach FL  SCCA FE2 437801 CFR STOR IT SELF STORAGE
11 73 = 5 Paul Schneider 10 2:16.133  Charlotte NC SCCA FE2 314374 CCR Comprent Motorsports/Performance M
12 47 3 Bill Johnson 10 2:16.270 Leawood KS Van Diemen RF01-2 181783_1 KCRrR Portable Work Tools Inc
13 71 =2 6 Jeff Beck 10 2:16.553  Ingleside IL SCCA FE2 131861  CHI One Formula JBR Inc.
14 45 2 7 Thomas Burt 10 2:16.981  Woodway WA SCCA FE2 190965  Nwst
15 8 m 8 John Yeatman 10 2:18.058 Newecastle CA Van Diemen FE 412619 SFR Bulldog Motorsport/Gold Hill Racing
16 2 m® 9 Adam Zerlin 10 2:18.162  Northport NY SCCA FE2 279408 NYR  Zerlin Racing
17 05 FC 4 Devin Lesueur 10 2:18.195  Saint Charles IL Van Diemen RF02 451681 CHI 0SQ Hoosier Tire
18 1 e 1 Mark Snyder 10 2:18.563  Southlake TX SCCA FE 453451 Tex Snyder Brothers Racing
19 24 e 2 Matthew Cutter 10 221216 Sterling IL SCCA FE 289136_1 BWR FoodFitnessYou.com
20 23 FE 3 Raymond Mason 10 2:20.559  Blacklick OH SCCA FE 249353 OVR Alliance Autosport
21 25 r 5 Vaughan Scott 10 2:2479  Royal Oak MI Hidari Firefly 280052 DET Witch's Hat Brewing/Munk's Motors/4M
22 31 = 10  David Budres 10 2:16.886  Beloit WI SCCA FE2 461378 BVR Manic Racing Simpson Race Products
23 52 5 Robert Allaer 10 2:14710  Grosse Pointe Woodg/d¥ Diemen RF 02 396185 DET Martini / Chandon / St Charles German
24 15 = 4 Alex Conger 10 2:18.772  Hammond IN SCCA FE 508018 INR Accent Coatings
25 06 r 6 John Dickmann 10 2:22.310  Grafton WI Van Dieman RFO1 338383 Milw EVS Form + Fitness
26 54 rc 7 Marc Stern 10 2:22.288  Hilton Head Island S@n Diemen RFO1 85056 Bucc  BPC Motorworks
27 10 2 6 Antoine Comeau 10 2:13.153 Chicago IL Radical SR3 SRX 1500 553426 CHI Eastern/Turn 3 Motorsport
28 14 1 Stephen Thomas 10 2:23.922  Fort Worth TX Star Formula Mazda 542538 WTex  Driftline Racing
29 35 m 11 Max Grau 9 2:14337  Port Byron IL SCCA FE2 463622 GtRv Elite Autosport / Grau Motorsports
30 38 = 12 Alastair McEwan 9 2:19.482  Cary NC SCCA FE2 407347 NCR Paladin 1
31 37 5 Matias Bonnier 9 2:25.572  New Albany OH SCCA FE 133 WNY
32 27 m™ 2 William Snyder 9 2:27.723  Southlake TX FM Formula Mazda 453447  Tex
33 41 8 Walter Vollrath 9 2:29.461  Elkhart Lake WI Van Diemen RFO1 349106 Milw ArmsUp Motorsports
Announcements
#65 no transponder sensed - scored manually or with photocell when available
New Track Record (2:13.281) for FE2 by Scott Rettich.
#32 started pace lap, completed 0 laps; Race started with wave-off
Race duration 25:37.609
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
12.530 94.776 2:13.153 109.444 10 - Antoine Comeau
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson e —
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ﬁ Aefec www.mylaps.com

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 3:28:59 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 1/2
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1 . u’suo%ﬁﬂ%ﬁ%sﬂ K sy m
SCCA June Sprints posted 3:30 PM ’ S
SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region Sorted on Laps
Group 3 - Sanction 19-ST-6007 Road America 4.048 miles
G3R1 race=P2, FC, FE, FE2, FM(Split Start) 6/15/2019 13:25
Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:44:10
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
34 66 ™ 3 Owen McAllister 8 2:22.324  Mooresville NC Mazda Formula Mazda 548655 Tex Driven to Find a Cure Glacier Chill
35 20 r2 7  FEric Wagner 8 2:29.076  Elmhurst IL Radical SR3 SRX 1340 554792 CHI Eastern
36 65 Fc 9 Michael Varacins 7 2:25.431  Burlington WI Van Diemen RF2000 223366 CHI Speed Sport Engineering / Hoosier
37 6 13 Alexander Morton 7 2:23.549  Saint Clair ML SCCA FE2 553131  DET
38 7 P2 8 Mike Reupert 6 2:14.259  Hubertus Wi Nostendo 1 141856_1 Miw Sunshine Metals
39 32 fE 6 David Schaal Saint Paul MN SCCA FE 346504 LoL Speedy Race Gear RaceSuitRental

Not classified

DNS 0 DNS  James Roe Kildare Ireland Radical SR3 SRX1500 551570 1UND
DNS 85 e DNs  Christopher Miller Minneapolis MN Van Diemen Zetec F/C 58219 3 oL IDC-Miller Motorsports
Announcements

#65 no transponder sensed - scored manually or with photocell when available
New Track Record (2:13.281) for FE2 by Scott Rettich.

#32 started pace lap, completed 0 laps; Race started with wave-off

Race duration 25:37.609

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

12.530 94.776 2:13.153 109.444 10 - Antoine Comeau
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson e —
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ﬁ oSt www.mylaps.com
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Printed: 6/15/2019 3:28:59 PM Page 2/2
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Race 1 Official results
posted 4:00 PM

CONSECUTIVE YEARS.
irs NGTNJ‘STMEME RACES

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G4R1 race=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS
Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:40:35

Road America 4.048 miles
6/15/2019 14:05

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 04 on 1 Tony Ave 12 2:06.061  Maiden NC Chevrolet Corvette 138993 CCR
2 31 omn 2 Dave Ruehlow 12 2:07.513  Hartland WI Chevrolet Corvette 353465 Milw Ruehlow Racing
3 14 on 3 Ron Malec 12 2:07.519  Mooresville NC Ford Mustang 493577  CCR
4 36 ¢m 4 Cliff Ebben 12 2:07.471  Appleton WI Ford mustang 244296 Milw Stumpf Ford/Mcmahon Group/Lamers |
5 05 on 5 David Fershtand 12 2:11.019  Fort Worth TX Chevrolet Corvette 225386 Tex Fershtand Race Prepared
6 2 o 6 Todd Peterson 12 2:11.176  Boulder CO Ford Mustang 275496  Colo  PETERSON MACHINING INC.
7 66 Gt 7 Denny Lamers 12 2:10.916  Fremont WI Ford Mustang 268567_1 Miw McMahon Group/Stumpf Ford/Lamers |
8 30 oam 8 Richard Grant 12 213830 Germantown TN Chevrolet Corvette 37253_1 A
9 51 on 1 Jonathan Start 12 2:16.838  Caledonia MI Dodge Viper 345437 Milw Kalin Construction Hoosier
10 41 cmn 2 Tim Kezman 12 2:16.903  Franksville WI Porsche 991 Cup 468072 Milw LEMONS OF LOVE.
11 89 omn 9  Don Noe 11 2:17.102  Arlington TX Ford Mustang 266856 Tex Metro Coffee Grouppe
12 47 1 1 Mark Boden 11 2:19.537  Buffalo Grove IL BMW M3 266025_1 cHI Fall-Line Motorsports
13 18 om 10 Paul Musschoot 11 2:20.315 Marengo IL Chevrolet Corvette 281155 CHI C +P/ Blackhawk Farms Raceway
14 82 on 11 Joseph Freda 11 2:13.924  Notasulga AL Chevrolet Corvette 236160_1 AlA ERALAB.com
15 67 Gn2 3 Chris Pedersen 11 2:23.008 Mundelein IL Chevrolet Camaro 257325 CHI C +P Installations Inc.
16 13 o6m 4 Brad Gross 11 2:22.747  Grapevine TX Chevrolet Camaro TA2 463052 Tex Manufacturing News
17 3 1 2 Bill Baten 11 2:21.010  Indianapolis IN Chevrolet Camaro 251504 1 IND Van Winkle Baten; Priority; Hoosier
18 33 ¢6mn 5 Craig Anderson 11 2:22.553  Parkland FL Chevrolet Corvette z06 313293 BVR A41 Motorsports - TWOth Autosport - /
19 49 ¢n 6 Patrick Utt 11 2:23.869 Riverview FL Chevrolet Camaro 459856 Milw RaceQuip
20 75 on 7 Scott Sanda 11 2:24.171  Western Springs IL Ford TA2/GT2 Mustang 215450_1 cHI Tro Manufacturing
21 70 ocmn2 8  Chip Boatright 11 2:25.889  Mundelein IL Pontiac Grand Prix 65634 CHI GSB REALTY
22 4 ¢n 12 Brad Dahmer 11 2:22.820  Sheboygan WI Chevrolet Camaro 466433 CHI Brad Dahmer Motorsports
23 71 cm2 Jonathan Anderson 11 2:26.612  Carpentersville L Chevrolet Corvette 337802 BWR Auto Prep Club/DC Racing
24 8 m 3 Craig Capaldi 11 2:25.084¢ New Baltimore MI  Ford Boss 302 Mustang 292496 DET Hoosier / Capaldi Racing / Ford Perforn
25 40 o2 10  Richard Ruckh 11 2:28.510  Wheaton IL Chevrolet Camaro 322875 CHI Technical Compressor Services
26 24 as 1 Andrew McDermid 11 2:27.983  Howell MI Ford Mustang 137606 Milw Weather Tech Felice Performance Lane
27 20 on 11 Tom Stanford 11 2:27.647  QOrland Park IL Chevrolet Camaro 99040 BVR Pote-Stanford Reporting
28 60 om 12 Timothy Gray 11 2:27.512 Minneapolis Mn Ford Cope Mustang 253560 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc
29 63 ™ 4 Bill Collins 11 2:27.656  Saint Paul MN Chevrolet Corvette 483548 LOL Interstate Truck Driving School
30 78 13 1 Rob Warkocki 10 2:30.050  Frankfort IL Mazda RX7 119077 cHI Hoosier/TRO/Mazda
31 39 ¢m3 2 George Cichon 10 2:31.087 Caledonia IL Mazda RX-7 102531 BVR Hoosier/Mazdaspeed/CichonRacing
2 79 @ 3 Paul Young 10 230741 Commerce TownshipFd4d Probe 110624  DET  Young Racing/ Hoosier Tire
33 91 13 4 Ken Nelson 10 2:34433  Novi ML Nissan 200SX 131726  DET
Announcements
Race Duration 25:41.321
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
18.800 113.457 2:06.061 115.601 04 - Tony Ave
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson e —
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ﬁ Aefec www.mylaps.com

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Printed: 6/15/2019 3:51:42 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Page 1/2
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Race 1 Official results
posted 4:00 PM SR N . o

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Sorted on Laps |

Group 4 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G4R1 race=GT1, GT2, GT3, GTX, T1, AS
Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:40:35

Road America 4.048 miles
6/15/2019 14:05

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
34 80 =as 2  Matt Regan 10 2:37.988  Addison IL Ford Mustang 260925 _0 cHI CSR BOBCAT/ West Racing
35 117 & 3 Andy Schniedermeyer10 2:45.899  Florissant MO Chevrolet camaro 481515  sTL
36 124 on 13 Rick Dittman 7 2:12.987  Lincolnshire IL Chevrolet Corvette 57464 CHI RDE
37 44 cn 13 AJ Henriksen 6 2:18416  Elgin IL Chevrolet camaro 441669 CHI ecc motorsports
38 32 Gn 14 Barry Boes 4 2:23.185  Dripping Springs TX Ford TA2 Mustang 544961 LnSt Accio Data
39 59 an 15 Elliot Finlayson 3 2:28.906  Yorkuville IL Chevrolet Corvette 241352 _5 cHI Performance AFX Motorsports - Cobalt
40 28 as 4 Jim Wheeler 3 2:43.182 |Lenexa KS Pontiac TransAM 49171 KCR Hoosier/Wilwood/K.C. Raceware
Not classified

DNs 42 6T DNS  Preston Pardus New Smyrna Beach Ehevrolet Camaro 449867  CFR

DNS 25 oamn DNS  Terry Martin Sheboygan WI Chevrolet Corvette 81304 Milw Martin Automotive Inc

DNs 122 613 DNS  Adam Janosek New Paltz ny Mazda RX7 466029  NYR

DNs 114 61 DNS  Tony Ave Maiden NC Acura RSX 138993  cCcr

Announcements
Race Duration 25:41.321
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
18.800 113.457 2:06.061 115.601 04 - Tony Ave

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits

Race Director - Ken Patterson T

Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ﬁ Aefec www.mylaps.com

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 3:51:42 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA

Page 2/2
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Race 1 Official results
posted 4:40 PM SR N . o

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Sorted on Laps

Group 5 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G5R1 race=FA, FB, P1(Split Start)
Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:23:15

Road America 4.048 miles
6/15/2019 14:45

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 8 m 1 Jason Miller 12 2:03.938 FElkhart Lake WI WynnFurst 226307 Milw Kohler/Millenium/Hoosier
2 45 m 2 Brian French 12 2:04.278  Sheboygan WI Ralt RT 41-#27 195144 Milw Motorsports Enterprises Ltd.
3 0 ~m 3 Jean-Luc Liverato 12 2:05.170  Woodstock GA Elan DP-02 269175 At ETI/Hoosier/Mazda
4 29 »m 4 Chip Romer 12 205829 Lake Havasu City AZElan DP02 512461 LW Stella Artois
5 94 m 5 Darryl Shoff 12 2:06.054  Reading PA Elan DPO2 261435  PHL  RAACE
6 19 m 6 Todd Vanacore 12 206098 Ormond Beach FL  Elan DP02 437801  CFR  Comprent
7 88 m 7 John Mcaleer 12 206230 Roswell GA Elan DP0O2 468495 At CAS Group
8 6 f 1 Hans Peter 12 2:04.389  Qlathe KS Swift 016 265543 KCR Phenix
9 48 2 Lee Alexander 12 20508t Springfield TN Swift 0162 407556  TEN  Factory48
10 51 m 3 Larry Howard 12 2:05.151  Kansas City MO Swift 016 463268 KCR Epic Electric Service Corp. RCR and M
11 66 A 4 Richard Zober 12 2:04.858  Croydon PA Swift 016a Mazda 187293 PHL Zober Industries Inc.
12 74 5 Dudley Fleck 12 2:06.291  Cedar Rapids IA Swift Swift 016 Mazda 121305 Towa Mazda Hoosier Guinness K-Hill
13 54 m 6 Mike Jacques 12 2:07.859  ABBOTTSTOWN PA Swift 014 479947 NER K-Hill Motorsports
14 35 8 Johnnie Crean 12 2:09.959 Kamuela HI Dauntless Stohr Dauntless Stohr p1 49 CSCC  MORRISONS Rogue Wilderness Advent
15 32 9  Wes Allen 12 2:11.625 Lexington KY -- Purpose-built / V Elan DP02 230277_1 cky Lexair
16 31 7 Joseph Tovo 11 2:12.840  Warrenville IL Star PFM 267324 1 cHI DNJ Intermodal. My wife and kids!
17 5 8 Paul Ravaris 11 2:16.036  Aledo TX Mazda Pro Formula Mazda 453130 TEX
18 26 F 9 David Vande Berg 10  2:22.086 Sioux Center IA  RALTRT4 196117 DMV Vande Berg Scales
19 18 m 10  David Locke 6 2:07.629  Lafayette IN Stohr WF-1 412582 IND Stuart + Branigin LLP
20 62 Pt 11 Todd Slusher 5 2:04332  Las Vegas NV Elan DP02 464101 Lv Hempsun Farms
2 00 ~ 12 William Munholland 4  2:09.005  Naples FL Elan DP-02 488161  KCR  PODS
22 06 B 1 Mike Holland 3 2:45.299  Tulsa OK Van Devin FB 345826 NEOK  Hurley Race Products
23 23 13 Jim Devenport 1 2:34491  Alamo CA Norma M20FC 370871 SFR Cranbrook Group Inc.
24 13 m 14 Aaron Hill 1 2:46.944 Qrlando FL Elan DP02 506868 CFR ReedAutoGroup.com
Announcements
#06 no transponder detected; scored manually or using photocell when available
race duration 25:07:067
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
7.950 116.036 2:03.938 117.581 8 - Jason Miller
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson e —
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ﬁ Aefec www.mylaps.com

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 4:53:23 PM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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Race 1 Official results
Posted 10:00 AM Sun

WeatherTech®
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SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Sorted on Laps

Group 6 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G6R1 race=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec
Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:01:30

Road America 4.048 miles
6/15/2019 15:25

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 71 e 1 Matt Reynolds 10 2:29.953  Fair Oaks Tx Mazda Miata 220134 . Amo Reynolds Bros. Racing/Hoosier/JPM/Vir
2 89 2 Jon Brakke 10 2:30.993  Fargo ND Mazda Miata 71950 LOL Margaret Peterson Bars
3 9 1 Eric Prill 10 2:34.886 Topeka KS Mazda Miata 207384 KAN MaxtonsFight.org/Jesse Prather Mtspts
4 51 2 Ken Kannard 10 2:35.150  Sebring FI Mazda Miata 290013_ At Northwest Cable Construction/Hoosier
5 21 rr 3 Lance Loughman 10 2:38.610 Lake Zurich IL Datsun 240z 247389 WMR  5:01 Motorsports
6 4 ep 4 Don Tucker 10 2:38.221 Memphis TN Mazda Miata 121541_ MIDS  LabWare Inc.
7 07 c~rr 5 Tim Anastopoulos 10 2:39.221  Kenosha WI BMW 325is 271774 cHI anastosmotors
8 08 ot 1 Roy Lopshire 10 2:40.140 Blue Springs MO Toyota Tercel 49716 KCR TRD/Williams Racing Development/Hoc
9 104 o1 2 Jonathan Goodale 10 2:39.963  Conifer CO Mazda MX-5 Miata 97968 Colo Mazdaspeed/Hoosier/1-800-FIGHT-MS;

10 6 FP 6 Rich Olsen 10 2:39.195  Barrington IL Mazda RX-7 385858 CHI Olsen Engineering

11 48 Fp 3 Michael Sturm 10 2:43.291  Grafton WI Mazda Miata 50317 Milw Sturminator Design/Hoosier

12 72 P 4 Michael Froh 10 2:41.433  Elkhart Lake WI Mazda Miata 31131 Milw Mazda Hoosier Carbotech

1396 5 Michael Borden 10 243719  Greenfield WI Honda CRX 468473  Miw  Coinigy

14 18 +wp 1 Steve Sargis 10 2:43.549  Frankfort IL Triumph Spitfire 66290 BVR SBS Batteries/Hoosier Tire

15 81 7 Ron Olsen 10 2:40.697  Barrington IL Mazda RX-7 262137 CHI Barrington Performance

16 35 6 Michael Hart 10 2:43.687 Mundelein IL Turner 1500 446990 CHI Deerfield Engineering

17 04 2 Mark Brakke 10 2:44145  Coon Rapids MN ~ Mazda 2 25067 LoL

18 74 7 Mike Gnadt 10 244469  Kiel WI MG Midget 169912_  Milw

19 7 wp 3 William Trainer 10 2:44.844  Lake in the Hills IL  Volkswagen Scirocco 173650_ cCHI

20 15 wp 4 Greg Gauper 9 2:48.045 Hubertus WI Honda Civic Si 100638 Milw Rana Mort Racing/KingMotorsports

21 2 FP 8 Robert Keller 9 2:48.665 Algonquin IL Volvo P1800 141075_ cHI Swedish Car Specialists - Schaumburg

2 137 w 5 William Nick Engels 9  2:50461  Bedford TX Toyota MR-2 279018  Tex

23 38 e 8  Tim Schreyer 9 2:32.387  Dubuque IA BMW 325is 528866 GtRv  Performance Fabrication

24 97 oG 3 Llarry Svaton 9 2:55.362  Alvin TX Mazda Mx5 Miata 48539 Hous  Hoosier Baylesss Racing Over 50 Moto

25 84  B-spec 1 Fritz Wilke 9 2:54.242  Chelsea MI Ford Fiesta 211911 DET Mobil 1 Frozen Rotors Capaldi Racing

26 19 Bspec 2 Joseph Gersch 9 2:57.280  Conroe TX Toyota Yaris 185486  Hous

27 50 on 4 Rick Kosdrosky 9 3:04.974 Lafayette IN Mazda Miata 353742  Tex

28 54 rr 9 Don Bunt 8 2:37.831  Rockford IL Datsun 240z 256375_  CHI NISSAN SMPLink/BuntSoft.com

29 64 wp 6 Daniel Meller 8 2:40.699  Milwaukee WI Datsun 210 288414  Miw  Core Consulting

30 134  B-Spec 3 Chris Taylor 8 2:58.246 Del Valle TX Ford Fiesta 321393 LnSt G-Loc Brakes Chris Taylor Racing Serv

3 5  Bspec 4 Richard Holmstrom 8 3:03.034  Kingsford MI Mazda 2 546032  Miw  Baker Sign Company

32 73 P 9  Kevin Ruck 6 2:37.575  Marysville OH Acura Integra 273275 OVR Hoosier/Honda

33 20 wp 7 Christopher Schaaf: 4 2:42.581  \Wheaton IL Volkswagen Golf 310090 CHI Hoosier Tire Midwest

Announcements
New Track Record (2:54.242) for B-Spec by Fritz Wilke.
Race duration 25:21.310
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
12.387 95.791 2:29.953 97.182 71 - Matt Reynolds

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster :
TRO & CP Aware winners

Race Director - Ken Patterson

Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson

Printed: 6/16/2019 9:52:07 AM

workers - P Prevenas, ] Krueger,
S Yean, D Holman
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Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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Race 1 Official results
Posted 10:00 AM Sun

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Sorted on Laps |

Group 6 - Sanction 19-ST-6007

G6R1 race=EP, FP, HP, GTL, B-Spec

Race (25:00 Time) started at 16:01:30
Pos

No. Class PIC Name

Road America 4.048 miles

6/15/2019 15:25

Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
34 28 10  Jacob Clark 4 2:46.531  Mequon WI Honda Civic HB 469512 Milw Clark Design Build Clark Racing MOJC
35 34 e 10  Jesse Prather 1 2:35.361 Topeka KS BMW Z3 275882_  KaN Jesse Prather Motorsports / Hoosier / C
36 o5 11 James Simaras 1 2:56.348  Lisbon WI Mazda Miata 191391 Milw Maszk Motorsports
37 80 11 Robert E. Hummel 1 4:41.726  mchenry il Mazda RX-7 431000 cHI Barrington Performance
38 01  B-Spec 5 Kent Carter Houston TX Honda Fit 277344 Hous  Phillips Race Prep Hoosier Carbotech
Not classified
DNS 0 o DNS  Edward Nicholson Kansas City MO Nissan 200SX 464435 KCR Yardbird Racing KC
DNS 63 FP DNS  Joe Moser Wilmette IL Honda Prelude 274665 DET Hoosier/King Motorsports/Moser Racin
Announcements
New Track Record (2:54.242) for B-Spec by Fritz Wilke.
Race duration 25:21.310
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
12.387 95.791 2:29.953 97.182 71 - Matt Reynolds
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster : Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson TRO & CP Aware winners L
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter workers - P Prevenas, J Krueger, ﬁ At www.mylaps.com
S Yean, D Holman

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/16/2019 9:52:07 AM

Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
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SCCA June Sprints posted 6:00 PM SR . Yol T
SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region Sorted on Laps
Group 7 - Sanction 19-ST-6007 Road America 4.048 miles
G7R1 race=SRF3 6/15/2019 16:05
Race started at 16:42:56
Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 31 sre3 1 Robeson Clay Russell 6 2:31.244  Spartanburg SC SCCA SRF3 437552 CCR SVN/Angry LLama/Comprent
2 61 sere3 2 Brian Schofield 6 2:31.599  Lakeland FL SCCA SRF3 232284 CFR  PMRacing
3 7  SRE3 3 Scott Rettich 6 2:31.918  Columbus OH SCCA SRF3 355725 OVR Alliance Autosport Red Line Oil
4 11 smes 4 Mike Miserendino 6 2:32.414  Bakersfield CA SCCA SRF3 312012  CscC MBI Racing
5 2 SRF3 5 Tordy J Acker 6 2:32.105 Saugus CA SCCA SRF3 210471 CSCC MBI Racing Cindescency
6 19 sre3 6 Bobby Sak 6 2:31.910 Mattawan MI SCCA SRF3 232202 DET  Elite Autosport/The Grotto Pita Pit
7 119 e 7 Grayson Strathman 6  2:32498 Sand Springs OK  SCCA SRF3 409212  KAN  Shock Top Beer
8 21 srm 8 Steve Fogg 6 2:34.004 West Linn OR SCCA SRF3 364660 Ore MBI Racing/Lisa Alex Emily Racing
9 07 sem 9 S.Sandy SatulloIII 6  2:32.897  Hillsboro Beach FL SCCA SRF3 341977 NEO  DonateStuff.com
10 58 srm 10 Cliff White 6 2:33.697 Huntsville AL SCCA SRF3 290226 ALA The Cottages/Valvoline/DN Motorsport:
1 36 smm 11 Kelly Toombs 6 2:34315  Prairie Village KS  SCCASRF3 171526_1 KCR  KCRacing
12 57 SRe3 12 Dan McBreen 6 2:33.831  Atlanta GA SCCA SRF3 199272 At PM Racing/Splunk
13 02 srRe3 13 Mark Eaton 6 2:33.168  Eau Gallie FL SCCA SRF3 231069 CFR DNM-B2 Motorsports-Valvoline
14 111 see3 14 Bruce Myers 6 2:34.524  portsmouth NH SCCA SRF3 282588 NER Seacoast Physiatry
15 45  sre3 15  Thomas Burt 6 2:34193  Woodway WA SCCA SRF3 190965 Nwst  Flat Out Racing
16 64 srF3 16 Matt Gray 6 2:34.092 Chaska MN SCCA SRF3 381528 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc.
17 84 sre3 17 Kyle Yuchinski 6 2:36.852  Marion TX SCCA SRF3 527053 Almo
18 77 SRE3 18 Charles Pigeon 6 2:37.203  Abilene TX SCCA SRF3 451228 LnSt tige boats
19 13 see3 19 Joshua Jacobs 6 2:38.012  Houston TX SCCA SRF3 382875 Hous  Edge Realty Partners
20 88 sre3 20 Tora Bonnier 6 2:36.801 New Albany OH SCCA SRF3 356 NER Alliance Autosport
21 6 SRF3 21 Dave Tatge 6 2:38.186  Glenview IL SCCA SRF3 444834 CHI Warehouse Direct Workplace Solutions
22 104 srm 22 Ashley B Oaks 6 2:38.190 Mansfield TX SCCA SRF3 504776 Tex JC Tritoon
23 16 see3 23 Jon Kirby 6 2:37.718  Dover AR SCCA SRF3 554295 ARK Kirby Specialties Corporation
24 06 sre3 24 Matt Strathman 6 2:42.664 Topeka KS SCCA SRF3 331252 KAN Budweiser
25 49 srR3 25 Scott Barr 6 2:41.882  Appleton WI SCCA SRF3 515144  Miw  Dozing Griffin Pub
26 05 sre3 26 Alexander Bermudez 6 2:41.531  Altadena CA SCCA SRF3 502858 CSCC MBI Racing/Corsa 505
27 46 e 27 Kirk Collier 6 241979 Overland Park KS  SCCASRF3 165310  KeR
28 65 SrRe3 28  Scott Ross 6 2:41.717  Nashville TN SCCA SRF3 414435 TEN Blind Hog Racing Nashvillediaperconne
29 62 < 29 Thomas F. Kirchman 6  244.171  Kilchberg ZH SCCA SRF3 236545  NER
30 08 sre3 30 Craig Wheatley 6 2:44.114  White Bear Lk MN  SCCA SRF3 497626 LoL SRG Autosport
31 9 sem3 31 Todd Vanacore 6 2:34.408 Ormond Beach FL  SCCA SRF3 437801 CFR southeast spec racer
32 122 SsrRm 32 Clif Twaddle 6 2:44.117 Houston TX SCCA SRF3 375872 Hous  Spec Racer Sports
33 60 sre3 33 Timothy Gray 6 2:44540  Minneapolis Mn SCCA SRF3 253560 LOL Ryan Companies US Inc.
Announcements

#44 is a started that conmpleted 0 laps; Full Course Yellow on the front straight at the start
Starting with lap 1, safety car led the Full Course Yellow field through pit lane. Green on lap 4.
New Track Record (2:31.244) for SRF3 by Robeson Clay Russell.

race duration 29:00.857 - Was a green/white/checker finish

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.019 50.226 2:31.244 96.353 31 - Robeson Clay Russell
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson e —
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ﬁ oSt www.mylaps.com

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Printed: 6/15/2019 5:46:40 PM Page 1/2
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SCCA June SprlntS posted 6:00 PM u’swrm'smunirjﬂvgns%sc: ety I
SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region Sorted on Laps
Group 7 - Sanction 19-ST-6007 Road America 4.048 miles
G7R1 race=SRF3 6/15/2019 16:05

Race started at 16:42:56

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
3 59 e 34 Scott Reimer 6 245776 Beaverton MI SCCA SRF3 530760  DET
35 73 SrRe3 35 Michael Pesch 6 2:44290  Franklin Park IL SCCA SRF3 440908 CHI Tro Manufacturing
36 10 see3 36 Robert Mumm 6 2:36.673  Elkhart Lake WI SCCA SRF3 135000 Milw Lucky Tiger Look Good...Get Lucky
37 08 sre3 37 Andrea King 6 2:50.682  North Oaks MN SCCA SRF3 497690 LOL SRG Autosport
38 54 sk 38  Chris Funk 4 5:48.890  Kansas City mo SCCA SRF3 179413 KCR
39 56 SsrRm 39 Richard Stephens 3 5:48.979  Bixby OK SCCA SRF3 349691 LnSt Dalrymple Racing Services
40 01 sre3 40  Justin Elder 1 6:37.563  Lakeville MN SCCA SRF3 259510 LoL TRB Autosport
41 5 sre3 41 Mark Goodman 1 7:37.800  Nashville TN SCCA SRF3 111579 Ore racingfiresystems.com
42 17 srm 42 John Black Olympic Valley CA  SCCA SRF3 202424  SFR  CSR Performance
43 03 sre 43 Robert W. Reed Winchester NH SCCA SRF3 311013  MHR  IceRace.com
44 97 e 44 Mark Ballengee Shafter CA SCCA SRF3 267269  cscc
45 40 sere3 45  Brad Gorrondona Fort Worth TX SCCA SRF3 363127 Tex Gorrondona + Asscociates Inc.
46 22 SRR 46 Lee McNeish Southbury CT SCCA SRF3 283172  NER
47 129 srm 47 Carl Hayward Olathe KS SCCA SRF3 450988 KCR Technical MFG Concepts/Hallett Race S
48 115 sres 48 Tom Miserendino Los ANgeles CA  SCCASRF3 131146  CSCC MBI Racing
49 78 sre3 49 Reid Johnson Hamel MN SCCA SRF3 242765  LoL
50 53 srm 50 Robey Clark Austin TX SCCA SRF3 228135 Tex KC Racing
51 87 sre3 51 John Annis Tampa FL SCCA SRF3 160930 CFR PM RACING
52 12 sees 52 Russell King North Oaks MN SCCA SRF3 497691  LOL  SRG Autosport
53 44 sre3 53 John W (Bill) Harris Gladstone OR SCCA SRF3 6881 Ore
Not classified
DNs 136 skl3 DNs  Craig Blackwell Carmel IN SCCA SRF3 495349  IND
DNS 75 sRre3 DNS  Connor Sanda Western Springs IL SCCA SRF3 215450 _4 cHI Tro Manufacturing

Announcements
#44 is a started that conmpleted 0 laps; Full Course Yellow on the front straight at the start
Starting with lap 1, safety car led the Full Course Yellow field through pit lane. Green on lap 4.
New Track Record (2:31.244) for SRF3 by Robeson Clay Russell.
race duration 29:00.857 - Was a green/white/checker finish

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

1.019 50.226 2:31.244 96.353 31 - Robeson Clay Russell
Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster Orbits
Race Director - Ken Patterson e —
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter ﬁ oSt www.mylaps.com

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson Licensed to: CenDiv SCCA
Printed: 6/15/2019 5:46:40 PM Page 2/2
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SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Sorted on Laps

Group 8 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G8R1 race=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU
Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:23:41

Road America 4.048 miles
6/15/2019 16:45

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
1 44 m 1 Tim Kezman 11 2:26.772 Franksville WI Porsche 997.2 468072  Miw
2 18 m 2 Aaron Kaplan 11 2:27.636  Evanston IL BMW M3 405530 CHI Kaplan Racing Systems
3 15 m 3 Brandon Puk 11 2:27.499  Chicago IL Porsche 997 511036  CHI
4 11 m 4 Alan Kossof 11 2:27.211  Prospect Heights 1 Porsche 996 363325 CHI Gurtz Electric/Fall-Line
5 66 ™ 5 Charlie Peter 11 228417 Olathe KS BMW 235i Racing 353312 KR
6 149 m 6 Gregory Schermer 11 2:28.556  Davenport IA Porsche 997.2 426081  GtRv
7 5 m 7 Max Fedler 11 2:27.825 Denver CO BMW M235iR 499424 Colo Plenco BMW of Denver Downtown H-
8 45 m 8 Joe Boden 11 2:28.066 \Winnetka IL Porsche 997 266025_; CHI Fall-Line Motorsports
9 114 su 1 Chris Haldeman 11 2:29.441  McKinney TX Honda Civic 412747  TEX
10 111 sw 2 Daniel Williams 11 2:30.145  Scottsbluff ne Honda Civic 483095 NEB X-Factor Racing
1 14 m 9 John Snyder 11 2:30.427  Wilmette IL Porsche 997.2 416397  cHI
12 03 ™ 10  Matthew O'Toole 11 2:31.619  Wilmette IL BMW M235iR 468818  CHI Fall-Line Motorsports
13 9 s1 1 Danny Steyn 11 2:32.921  Fort Lauderdale FIL Mazda Mx-5 376487 At OCEAN MACHINERY / NELSON ENGINE
14 73 ™ 11 John LoGiudice 11 2:35.336  Milwaukee WI Chevrolet Corvette 423869 Milw ABCD - After Breast Cancer Diagnosis
15 8 ® 1 Daniel Bender 11 2:34.966 Northbrook IL Mazda MX5 cup 419155 CHI Lemons Of Love BRAVO Trailers BFGC
16 40 su 2 David Palfenier 11 2:35.579  Hinkley IL Mazda Miata 361704  CHI krs
17 34 ™ 12 Tom O'Toole 11 2:37.046  Wilmette IL Porsche Cayman 468817 CHI Fall-Line Motorsports
18 12 w 2 James Berlin 11 2:36.747  Savage MN Nissan 350Z 479504 LoL Nextrev Motorsports Patience Metal F
19 4 s 3 Stephen Johnson 11 2:36.781  |Leawood KS Mazda Miata 272532 KCR My smokin hot wife
20 58 s 4 Greg Blaser 11 2:36.199  Eau Claire WI Mazda Miata 369495 Milw Lon Blaser
21 04 3 Bryan Ortiz 11 2:35.592  Bayamon PR Mazda Mx-5 Cup 389687 GPR Bella Racing
22 3 ™ 4  Dean Copeland 11 2:35.921  stevensville MD Mazda MX-5 361132 wDC Copeland Motorsports
23 7 T 5 Tyler Maxson 11 2:35.646  Lawrenceville GA Mazda MX5 524793 Atl Copeland Motorsports Four Seasons
24 57 ® 6 Tyler Gonzalez 11 2:36.050  St. Cloud FL Mazda MX-5 CUP 524118 CFR  SUPERIOR COATING SYSTEMS
25 21 s 5 John Elder 11 2:39.131  Bloomington MN Mazda Miata 266027 LOL TRB Autosport
26 09 s 6 Jake Anton 11 2:39.607 Bellevue NE Mazda Miata 439527 NEB Terry's Auto and Truck Repair
27 27 s 7 Brian Laughlin 11 2:36.411  Vinita OK Mazda Miata 376539 NEOK  Tulsa Radiology Associates/Mazda/Hoo
28 76 s 8 Spencer Clark 11 2:40.217 Glendale WI Acura Integra GSR 112413_. Miw Raglin Racing/ JDM Group/Hoosier/TTF
29 08 ™ 1 Kevin Fryer 10 2:41.404  Bloomington IL Mazda MX-5 415019 WDC  Automotive Enterprises/ Mazda/ Hoosie
30 36 T 2 James Ebben 10 2:40.905  Appleton WI Mazda MX5 276005 Milw LamersRacing/Mazda/Hoosier/Hawk
31 71 Tt 3 Richard Dickey 10 2:42.645  Columbus IN Mazda RX-8 77807 Tex Dickey Racing Barking Rocks Winery
32 72 su 9 Tony Fornetti 10 2:46.527  Kentwood MI Mazda Miata 449611  WMR
33 17 sw 3 Whitfield Gregg 10 2:46.557 Bellevue WA Mazda Miata 360035 NYR Flatout Motorsports
Announcements
New Track Record (2:32.921) for STL by Danny Steyn.
Race Duration 27:11.648
Car 32 was disqualified per race director - GCR 9.3.49
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
7.689 98.245 2:26.772 99.289 44 - Tim Kezman

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster

Orbits

Race Director - Ken Patterson

Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter

SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 6:42:53 PM
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Race 1 Official results
posted 6:40 PM

SCCA June Sprints - Chicago Region

Sorted on Laps |

Group 8 - Sanction 19-ST-6007
G8R1 race=T2, T3, T4, STL, STU

Road America 4.048 miles
6/15/2019 16:45

Race (25:00 Time) started at 17:23:41

Pos No. Class PIC Name Laps Best Tm Hometown Make-Model Member_ID Region Sponsor
34 30 T 4 Richard Mooney 10 2:46.416 Dane WI Mazda MX5 329854 Milw Milio's Sandwiches Apex Branding Serv
35 6 s 10  Nils Musaeus 10 2:47.530 Conroe TX Mazda Miata 258185 Hous  X-Factor Racing
36 88 ™ 7  Eric Palmer 10 2:43.053  Colgate WI Mazda Global MX-5 501660 Milw Photon Motorsports
37 74 s 4 Tony Lechner 10 2:46.401  Fond du Lac WI Mini Cooper S 511837 Milw Lechner racing design
38 192 s 11 Tyson Schwiesow 10 2:51.518  Green Bay WI Mazda miata 449731 Milw Tower Clock Eye Center Advanced Autc
39 65 su 12 Sean Hayes 10 251105  Naperville IL Mazda Miata 510644  cHI
40 107 s 13 Deana Kelley 10 2:51.966  Sierra Vista AZ Mazda MX-5 436225 Tex Chris Taylor Racing Services BLK EYE \
41 24 s 14 Brandon Steinhaue 10 2:52.955  Mukwonago WI Mazda Miata 463378  Milw
42 136 s 15  Garret Dunn 9 2:36.645 Commerce Townst Honda CRX si 449828 DET BRON King Motorsports Dunns Weldir
43 123 st 16 Sam Craven 8 2:49.256  Houston TX Mazda Miata 379690 Hous  Mulsanne Capital Partners
44 47 T4 5 Greg Guthrie 5 2:47.737 Kenosha WI Mazda RX8 512416 Milw Wisconsin Specialty Surgery Center
45 13 ® 8 Patrick Price 2 2:41.537  Minneapolis MN Nissan 350z 496684 LOL NextRev Motorsports Patience Metal F
46 19 su 17 Justin Elder 1 7:34.066 Lakeville MN Mazda Miata 259510 LOoL TRB Autosport/ Elder-Jones General Co
Not classified

DNS 63 ™™ DNS  Bill Collins Saint Paul MN Chevrolet Corvette 483548 LoL Interstate Truck Driving School

DNS 23 sw DNS  Mark Wajda Cement City MI Honda Civic si 453100 DET King Motorsports prospect airport serv

DNs 41 T4 DNS  Roger Knuteson Stillwater MN BMW 74 423868  LOL  Black Dog Auto Service

DNS 148 T DNS  John Iwata Oshkosh WI Mazda MX-5 386296 Milw Advanced Autosports

DNS 75 s DNs  Voytek Burdzy Shiller Park IL Mazda Miata 407876 BVR adavanced autosports
DQ 32 ™ DQ Mark Boden 11 2:26.844 Buffalo Grove IL Porsche 997.1 C2 266025  CHI Fall-Line Motorsports

Announcements

New Track Record (2:32.921) for STL by Danny Steyn.

Race Duration 27:11.648

Car 32 was disqualified per race director - GCR 9.3.49

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
7.689 98.245 2:26.772 99.289 44 - Tim Kezman

Chief of Timing & Scoring - Toby Schuster
Race Director - Ken Patterson
Chief Steward - Kevin Coulter
SOM Chair - Gloria Larson
Printed: 6/15/2019 6:42:53 PM
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